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1 P. KARUPPASWAMY SC 13-Jul-65 22-May-87 14-Oct-08 01-Jan-11 CBDT MADURAI 16-Jul-24

2 JAYANTHI UDAYAKUMAR, 
MS

ST 08-May-69 08-Jun-90 09-Jul-08 01-Jan-11 AGRICULTURE CHENNAI 04-Oct-23  

3 ASHA PRASAD MS ST 24-Oct-66 13-Oct-86 27-Jun-08 01-Jan-11 HOME DELHI 02-May-22
4 RITA SHARMA, MS GEN 04-Apr-66 02-Jun-86 01-Dec-09 01-Jan-12 CA&PD DELHI 20-Apr-23
5 S.K.SHARMA GEN 06-Sep-65 24-Nov-86 NBR 1-7-10 01-Jan-13 CGA DELHI 25-Jan-16
6 P.PRITHWEERAJ 

PURSHOTHAMAN
GEN 01-May-66 22-May-87 06-Apr-11 01-Jan-13 H&UA MUMBAI 10-Oct-23  
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7 P.K.SHARMA GEN 17-Jul-65 19-Jun-87 NBR 1.7.10 NBR 1-1-2013 FINANCE DELHI 12-Jul-24

8 AJAY SACHDEV GEN 15-Nov-65 22-Jun-87 01-Jul-10 01-Jan-13 CGA DELHI 16-Jul-20
9 PREETAM SINGH GEN 02-Nov-66 13-Jul-87 19-Jul-10 01-Jan-13 I&B DELHI 28-May-24
10 USHA SHENOY, MS GEN 22-Mar-66 04-Dec-86 08-Jul-10 01-Jan-13 PLANNING BANGALORE 20-Jul-23  
11 SUDHIR CHOPRA GEN 08-Jul-66 04-Aug-87 NBR 15.07.10 NBR 01-01-13 CGA DELHI 08-Sep-17 DEPUTATION 

WITH NTRO, 
DELHI 

12 VIDHYA RANGANATHA, MS GEN 28-Mar-67 17-Aug-87 01-Jul-10 01-Jan-13 AGRICULTURE MUMBAI 06-Oct-23

13 POONAM 
R.BHAGWANDASANI

GEN 08-Sep-66 26-Aug-87 02-Feb-11 01-Jan-13 CBDT MUMBAI 06-Nov-23

14 KULBIR SINGH GEN 02-Sep-65 05-May-87 20-Apr-11 01-Jan-13 CGA DELHI 24-Dec-19 DEPUTATION 
WITH DU, DELHI 

15 ELIZABETH THOMAS, MS GEN 26-Jun-66 15-May-87 15-Sep-11 01-Jan-13 CBIC MUMBAI 02-May-22  

16 N.A. MENDON GEN 02-Sep-65 17-Aug-87 21-Apr-11 01-Jan-13 CA&PD MUMBAI 09-Oct-23
17 V. JAYARAM (PH) GEN 10-Jul-65 02-Nov-87 01-Apr-11 NBR 01-01-13 CGA DELHI 25-Jun-18 DEPUTATION 

WITH NTRO
18 P.RAJINI, MS GEN 30-Aug-66 03-Apr-87 19-Sep-11 01-Jan-13 CBDT COCHIN 14-Aug-24
19 POORAN SINGH GEN 17-Jul-65 21-Jul-87 08-Jul-11 01-Jan-13 CBDT JAIPUR 15-Jun-23
20 R.K. DWIVEDI GEN 28-Jun-67 17-Oct-87 27-Jun-11 01-Jan-13 EDUCATION BHOPAL 02-Aug-23
21 A.K.VERMA SC 21-Jan-65 8-Sep-89 02-Aug-10 01-Jan-13 HOME DELHI 01-Jul-22  
22 RATI RAM CHAUHAN SC 08-Nov-66 15-Sep-89 08-Oct-10 01-Jan-13 CBDT DELHI 21-Sep-23
23 URMILA  MS SC 04-Jan-69 27-Jul-90 25-Jun-10 01-Jan-13 CA&PD DELHI 06-Nov-23

24 GOPAL SINGH SC 01-Dec-65 26-Sep-89 14-Feb-11 01-Jan-13 FINANCE DELHI 01-Apr-22
25 J.N.KOLI SC 15-Jul-66 25-Oct-89 12-Oct-10 01-Jan-13 PFMS DELHI 19-Apr-21  
26 PARTAP SINGH SC 18-Mar-66 14-Jun-90 13-Sep-10 01-Jan-13 PFMS DELHI 09-May-22  
27 ASHOK KUMAR SHORYA SC 26-Jan-66 21-Sep-89 16-Sep-10 01-Jan-13 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 19-Sep-23

28 K.C.GAUTAM SC 11-May-66 27-Mar-90 29-Sep-10 NBR 1-1-2013 AGRICULTURE DELHI 01-Jul-19 DEPUTATION 
WITH TELECOM

29 DHARMENDRA KR. SINGH SC 23-Nov-68 09-Feb-89 30-Dec-10 01-Jan-13 MNRE DELHI 11-Apr-22

30 SUNITA KUMARI SC 03-Jul-67 19-May-92 10-May-11 01-Jan-14 DONER DELHI 03-Oct-23  
31 G.P.SINGHAL GEN 08-Oct-66 18-Nov-87 20-Jun-11 01-Jan-14 CBIC JAIPUR 04-Oct-23
32 G.SREEPRIYA, MS GEN 26-Jun-66 21-Nov-86 16-May-11 01-Jan-14 CGA DELHI 01-Aug-03
33 JITENDER KUMAR GEN 29-Nov-66 23-Sep-87 04-May-11 NBR 1.1.14 PFMS DELHI 16-Jun-20
34 NITI RASTOGI, MS GEN 24-Jan-68 19-Aug-87 20-May-11 01-Jan-14 HEALTH DELHI 03-Dec-24
35 JAI KRISHNA UNIYAL GEN 15-Dec-66 29-Sep-87 NBR 8-6-11 01-Jan-14 HOME DELHI UNDER TRANSFER

36 A.P.DUBEY GEN 12-Apr-71 01-Jun-88 01-Jun-11 01-Jan-14 CGA DELHI 25-Jan-21 DEPUTATION 
WITH NRIDA, 

DELHI
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37 RAMANI JOHN, MS GEN 27-Sep-65 08-May-87 12-Jan-12 01-Jan-14 CBDT TRIVENDRUM 17-Jul-24
38 S.K.PYNE GEN 30-Jan-67 03-Mar-89 27-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 CA&PD KOLKATA 30-May-23

39 S.SARKHEL GEN 09-Apr-65 17-May-89 01-Sep-11 01-Jan-14 MINES KOLKATA 22-May-23
40 SHYAMA SHASHIKUMAR 

NAIR, MS
GEN 27-Jul-66 23-Jun-89 24-Oct-11 01-Jan-14 CA&PD MUMBAI 02-May-22  

41 A.HARI KUMAR GEN 26-Jun-68 16-Mar-89 31-Oct-11 01-Jan-14 HOME RAIPUR 04-Dec-24  
42 RANI GUNASEKARAN, MS GEN 29-Jul-65 13-Jan-88 11-Jul-11 01-Jan-14 CBIC COIMBATORE 04-Sep-20

43 YATINDER PAL SINGH GEN 03-Jun-66 11-Nov-87 05-Sep-11 01-Jan-14 DONER DELHI 09-Sep-19
44 SAIBAL SAHA GEN 05-Jun-65 26-Oct-88 01-Sep-11 01-Jan-14 CGA DELHI 07-Feb-24
45 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA GEN 25-Nov-65 02-Nov-88 03-Oct-11 NBR 1.1.14 EDUCATION DELHI 02-Dec-24
46 J.RAGHURAMAN GEN 22-Feb-68 18-Nov-88 30-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 MEA DELHI 18-Apr-23
47 RAJNI DHAWAN, MS GEN 11-Jun-69 30-Nov-88 14-Sep-11 01-Jan-14 HOME DELHI 18-May-23
48 M.R.PUSHPALATA, MS GEN 17-May-66 08-Dec-88 24-Aug-11 01-Jan-14 PFMS BANGALORE 17-Apr-23  
49 NARESH KUMAR GUPTA GEN 04-Feb-67 02-May-83 19-Aug-11 01-Jan-14 COMMERCE DELHI 25-May-23
50 SURENDER KUMAR GEN 10-Dec-65 26-May-89 01-Sep-11 01-Jan-14 INDUSTRY DELHI 12-Jul-24
51 AJAY KUMAR GEN 03-Apr-66 27-Mar-89 06-Sep-11 NBR 1.1.14 PFMS DELHI 09-Oct-23  
52 D.S.YADAV GEN 28-Aug-65 17-Aug-89 20-Sep-11 01-Jan-14 CGA DELHI 05-Jun-24
53 SUSHMA JAIN, MS GEN 06-Jan-65 30-Nov-87 09-Nov-11 01-Jan-14 HOME DELHI 04-Oct-23
54 PANKAJ KOCHAR GEN 21-Jul-68 07-Apr-89 12-Aug-11 01-Jan-14 CGA DELHI 28-Oct-21
55 NARESH KUMAR GEN 05-Apr-65 07-Apr-89 12-Jan-11 01-Jan-14 HOME DELHI 16-Jul-21  
56 MADHU SINHA, MS GEN 21-Apr-66 02-Apr-89 29-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 SKILL DEV DELHI 27-Apr-23
57 G.HARINDRA NARAYANAN GEN 24-Dec-65 17-Mar-89 10-Sep-12 01-Jan-14 FINANCE DELHI 02-May-22

58 RAKESH JAIN GEN 24-Oct-66 12-Apr-89 30-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 HOME DELHI 29-Sep-23
59 HARMINDER SINGH GEN 06-Mar-65 02-May-87 20-Apr-12 01-Jan-14 H&UA DELHI 01-Feb-21

60 PRADEEP NIMKAR (PH) GEN 29-May-67 16-Feb-90 30-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 INDUSTRY NAGPUR 02-May-22  

61 PONMALA SELVIN ,MS SC 18-Apr-66 27-Nov-87 03-Aug-11 01-Jan-14 CBIC CHENNAI 01-Jan-25
62 V.S.NEGI GEN 09-Oct-68 03-May-91 04-Sep-12 01-Jan-14 H&UA DEHRADUN 08-Oct-24  
63 V.KAMATH, MS GEN 25-Jan-66 27-Jul-87 17-Oct-12 01-Jan-14 SRTH MUMBAI 02-Jan-25  

64 K.ABHILASHA SC 08-Jun-70 25-Feb-91 01-Aug-11 01-Jan-14 MINES BANGALORE 03-May-22  
65 R.K. KIRAR SC 30-Oct-70 13-Mar-91 22-Jun-11 01-Jan-14 CBIC JAMSHEDPUR 15-Jul-24  
66 R.K.MEENA ST 01-Jan-67 11-Jun-90 22-Jun-11 01-Jan-14 CBIC AMRITSAR 02-Dec-24
67 DRIGESH KUMAR CHAHAL SC 08-Jan-65 27-May-88 04-Oct-11 01-Jan-14 CBDT DELHI 01-Sep-23  

68 KEDAR NATH SC 14-Oct-67 21-Jul-92 04-Oct-11 01-Jan-14 CBDT DELHI 06-Oct-23
69 LAXMI KANT MEENA ST 15-Mar-68 03-Oct-89 14-Nov-11 01-Jan-14 MINES JAIPUR 11-Jul-24
70 BANSI DHAR SC 26-Dec-66 07-Apr-89 20-Jul-11 01-Jan-14 FINANCE DELHI 18-May-22
71 MADAN LAL SC 30-Mar-69 20-Sep-89 01-Aug-11 01-Jan-14 COAL DELHI 01-Jun-23
72 HARBHAJAN SINGH SC 12-Feb-67 30-Nov-94 30-Aug-11 01-Jan-14 CHEM & FERT DELHI 10-Jul-24
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73 DURLABH BARUA ST 01-Jan-72 01-Jun-94 30-Sep-11 01-Jan-14 HOME KOLKATA 05-Jul-21  
74 RAJEEV CHANDRA SC 31-May-68 02-Apr-91 27-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 H&UA DELHI 01-Jul-22
75 SUSHIL KUMAR ARYA SC 22-Jan-65 14-Sep-87 02-Jan-12 01-Jan-14 PFMS DELHI 01-Apr-21
76 DEEPAK KUMAR SC 03-Mar-66 25-Mar-94 20-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 CBDT DELHI 13-Oct-23
77 MRINAL KANTI SARKAR SC 12-Mar-70 14-May-96 31-Mar-12 01-Jan-14 CBDT GUWAHATI 07-Jun-23
78 ASHOK KUMAR  SC 09-Nov-71 04-May-92 28-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 CBDT PANCHKULA 25-Nov-24
79 MADAN LAL  SC 26-Oct-74 13-Jun-95 30-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 HEALTH DELHI 15-Jul-24
80 JAI BHAGWAN GOTHWAL SC 10-Oct-69 13-Jul-93 26-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 CA&PD DELHI 01-Dec-17 DEPUTATION 

WITH AO (PF & 
PG), MEA 

81 VIJAY PAL SC 07-Dec-69 05-Jun-95 25-Apr-12 01-Jan-14 FINANCE DELHI 01-Nov-23
82 DHARAM VIR SC 01-Jul-65 14-Aug-89 30-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 CBDT DELHI 19-May-23
83 SUBHASH SINGH SC 04-Mar-66 22-Jan-90 02-Jul-12 01-Jan-14 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI 22-May-23
84 LALA RAM MEENA ST 03-Oct-67 01-Feb-96 05-Mar-12 01-Jan-14 I&B JAIPUR 15-Jun-23  
85 M.R.GOKHE ST 14-Sep-74 22-Jan-97 04-Jun-12 01-Jan-14 CBDT NAGPUR 26-Oct-23
86 TIBERIUS SHABONG ST 15-Dec-74 13-05-1996 31-Mar-12 01-Jan-14 DONER SHILLONG 29-Sep-23
87 CHANDER SINGH ST 04-May-67 02-May-90 19-Dec-11 01-Jan-14 HOME DELHI 01-Jul-22
88 DIBYENDU BISWAS GEN 26-Sep-65 16-Feb-89 10-Apr-13 01-Apr-15 LAW & JUSTICE KOLKATA 04-Oct-23
89 DAVID P. DUNG DUNG ST 12-Jul-71 18-Jul-94 16-Jul-12 01-Apr-15 H&UA DELHI 01-Sep-23
90 NARANDRA SINGH RAWAT ST 27-Jun-66 18-Jun-91 16-Jul-12 01-Apr-15 CA&PD DELHI 09-Oct-23

91 U.MALHOTRA GEN 01-Mar-65 18-Jun-87 01-May-13 01-Apr-15 EDUCATION DELHI 03-Oct-23
92 SHREYAA VENKITARAMAN 

IYER, MS
GEN 06-Jan-67 16-Feb-89 29-Apr-13 01-Apr-15 HEALTH MUMBAI 05-Oct-23

93 D.R.SUTUR GEN 13-Mar-67 12-Oct-87 04-Jun-13 01-Apr-15 I&B MUMBAI 02-Jan-25
94 MAHESH CHANDER DAGAR GEN 24-Dec-65 14-Aug-89 04-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 CHEM & FERT DELHI 16-Apr-21

95 SANDEEP RAYA PAI GEN 09-Nov-65 21-Aug-89 NBR 28.12.12 01-Apr-15 CGA DELHI 17-Nov-14  
96 VIKRAM SINGH GEN 06-Apr-65 01-Dec-89 NBR 28.12.12 NBR 1.1.15 PFMS DELHI 10-Jul-18
97 RAJESH PANT GEN 30-Mar-65 22-Feb-90 NBR 17.01.13 01-Apr-15 FINANCE DELHI 08-May-18 DEPUTATION 

WITH DOE, MOF 
98 CHANDER MOHAN GEN 11-Nov-66 14-Sep-90 30-Sep-13 01-Apr-15 CPAO DELHI 07-Oct-19
99 N.P.KANDIYAL GEN 05-Jul-65 21-Oct-87 17-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 CBDT DELHI 20-May-22  

100 RAJRANI AHUJA, MS GEN 03-Apr-67 30-Oct-87 26-Nov-12 01-Apr-15 HOME DELHI 29-Nov-17
101 RAM DULARI, MS GEN 04-Jul-67 31-Mar-89 27-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 FPI DELHI 19-Jul-24
102 S.SUBRAMANIAN GEN 30-Apr-69 21-Apr-89 10-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 H&UA MADURAI 12-Jul-24
103 RANMEET SINGH GANDIOK GEN 01-Mar-65 06-Oct-87 08-Oct-13 01-Apr-15 FINANCE DELHI 06-Jun-23

104 PRAVEEN KUMAR BHALLA GEN 20-Jan-68 28-Apr-89 26-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 CGA DELHI 24-Aug-18
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105 SHANTA BHARDWAJ, MS GEN 05-Jun-67 26-Mar-90 02-Jan-13 01-Apr-15 FINANCE DELHI 08-May-23

106 MINAL N.KAKDE, MS GEN 15-Mar-65 29-Jun-90 21-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 CBDT PUNE 15-Oct-24
107 HARISH SHARMA GEN 25-Dec-69 29-Dec-89 NBR 5.12.12 01-Apr-15 CBIC DEHRADUN 16-Jul-24
108 NAVEEN KUMAR GEN 24-Nov-65 06-Apr-89 05-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 PFMS DELHI UNDER TRANSFER

109 FRANCISCA JACOB, MS GEN 04-Aug-68 10-May-89 30-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 SKILL DEV MUMBAI 09-Dec-24
110 PRAKASH CHANDER 

BHATT
GEN 16-Jun-67 07-Feb-90 12-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 SRTH DELHI 11-Jul-23

111 MADHU RAWAT, MS GEN 17-Jun-66 31-May-90 14-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 PETROLEUM & 
NATURAL GAS

DELHI 15-Jul-24

112 SHRUTIKA RAJAWAT, MS GEN 20-Jul-66 24-Apr-85 27-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 FINANCE DEWAS 16-Jan-23

113 BALAJI MOHAN (S.BALAJI 
MOHAN)

GEN 28-May-69 07-Jun-91 11-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 CBDT PUNE 03-Oct-23

114 GAUTAM DAS GEN 28-Jan-65 11-Jan-88 02-Jul-13 01-Apr-15 I&B (PB) GUWAHATI 22-May-23
115 DIPASHREE CHOUDHARY, 

MS
GEN 20-Nov-66 03-Jan-91 01-Jan-13 01-Apr-15 I&B KOLKATA 09-May-22

116 SUJAY KUMAR DAS GEN 19-Feb-66 01-Jul-91 31-Dec-12 01-Apr-15 SRTH KOLKATA 07-Jul-23
117 JAYASREE MENON, MS GEN 04-Mar-69 10-Mar-89 16-Apr-13 01-Apr-15 COMMERCE MUMBAI 05-Oct-23
118 VIJAY B.SHARMA GEN 28-Jun-66 31-Aug-87 NBR 15.3.13 NBR 1.1.15 FINANCE DELHI 19-Nov-18 DEPUTATION 

WITH MEA DELHI 

119 SATISH KUMAR GARG GEN 17-Apr-67 28-Sep-87 01-May-13 NBR 1.1.15 CPAO DELHI 01-Jul-19
120 GOVIND SHARMA GEN 24-May-68 26-Oct-88 04-Jan-13 01-Apr-15 POWER DELHI 09-Oct-23
121 SUNITA CHOPRA, MS GEN 15-Aug-67 19-May-89 04-Apr-13 01-Apr-15 CPAO DELHI 25-Nov-24
122 CHIRU KALA SESHA SAI GEN 05-Jun-65 25-Aug-89 19-Aug-13 01-Apr-15 CBIC TIRUPATI 24-Jul-23
123 SUNITA SARKAR, MS GEN 31-Jul-68 14-Jun-90 29-Apr-13 01-Apr-15 ENV. & FOREST DELHI 19-Nov-24  
124 VIMMI VIJ, MS GEN 01-Mar-69 08-Dec-88 26-Mar-13 01-Apr-15 ENV. & FOREST DELHI 04-May-23
125 UMESH KR.SAXENA GEN 16-Apr-66 11-Jan-89 08-Mar-13 01-Apr-15 HOME DELHI 24-Apr-23
126 KUSUM SHARMA, MS GEN 11-Sep-66 13-Mar-89 05-Mar-13 01-Apr-15 SCI & TECH DELHI 18-Nov-24
127 G.P.GUPTA GEN 01-Mar-65 31-Mar-89 NBR 27.2.13 01-Apr-15 CBDT JODHPUR 04-May-22
128 RAJIV GOYAL GEN 13-Apr-69 27-Nov-89 27-Feb-13 01-Apr-15 I&B DELHI 18-Jun-19 DEPUTATION 

WITH NHA, DELHI 

129 VEENA GUPTA, MS GEN 01-Apr-69 04-Dec-90 28-Feb-13 01-Apr-15 FINANCE DELHI 03-Oct-23
130 MANPREET KAUR BHATIA, 

MS
GEN 04-May-70 14-Dec-90 12-Mar-13 01-Apr-15 HOME DELHI 08-Aug-22  

131 SATISH KUMAR YADAV GEN 10-Aug-65 22-Sep-89 21-Feb-13 01-Apr-15 STEEL DELHI 06-Sep-18 DEPUTATION 
WITH AIIMS, 

JHAJJAR
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132 CHANCHAL RANI, MS GEN 23-Jan-69 01-Sep-89 18-Feb-13 01-Apr-15 HOME DELHI 18-May-23
133 D.S.BISHT GEN 06-Jun-65 25-Mar-91 01-Jul-13 01-Apr-16 HOME DELHI 12-Feb-21
134 YASHPAL GERA GEN 08-Feb-67 03-Jul-91 03-Apr-13 NBR 01-04-16 CPAO DELHI 01-Sep-17 DEPUTATION 

WITH DJB 

135 IRUNGBAM S. SINGH GEN 01-Feb-66 13-Jul-89 18-Mar-14 01-Apr-16 SRTH GUWAHATI 22-Jul-24
136 GAJENDER SINGH RAWAT GEN 15-Dec-65 09-Mar-90 30-Dec-13 01-Apr-16 HOME DELHI 01-Jun-23

137 SANJAY MAGOO GEN 31-Aug-67 19-Aug-91 25-Jun-14 01-Apr-16 CBDT ROHTAK 26-Jul-24
138 VARSHA SHARMA, MS GEN 08-Sep-67 12-Apr-89 31-Dec-13 01-Apr-16 COMMERCE DELHI 18-Nov-24
139 REKHA ADIKARI, MS GEN 25-Jan-65 29-Oct-87 12-Dec-13 01-Apr-16 HOME DELHI 30-Aug-20

140 VINAY SAHRAWAT GEN 21-Aug-65 08-Oct-87 NBR08.11.13 NBR 01-04-16 CPAO DELHI 01-May-23

141 ANITA SINGHAL, MS GEN 19-Jul-69 19-Dec-90 17-Dec-13 01-Apr-16 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 22-Nov-24
142 ATUL MALHOTRA GEN 20-Sep-67 25-Jan-91 02-Dec-13 01-Apr-16 HOME DELHI 29-Sep-23
143 SANDEEP BAWA GEN 20-Feb-68 06-May-91 31-Dec-13 01-Apr-16 PLANNING DELHI 21-Apr-23
144 ALKESH KUMAR GEN 25-Jan-65 27-Mar-90 31-Dec-13 01-Apr-16 ENV. & FOREST DELHI 06-Jul-20
145 J.K.SHARMA GEN 26-Jan-66 17-Apr-90 24-Dec-13 01-May-16 CBDT KANPUR 27-Sep-23
146 SANJAY K.SRIVASTAVA GEN 21-Jul-66 15-Mar-91 31-Dec-13 01-May-16 CBDT LUCKNOW 05-Oct-23
147 KAVITA KALRA, MS GEN 08-Aug-69 15-May-92 31-Dec-13 01-May-16 HOME DELHI 29-Sep-23
148 AJAY KR.JAIN GEN 11-Mar-71 01-Jun-92 19-Dec-13 01-May-16 CBDT DELHI 18-Jul-24
149 GEETA GULATI, MS GEN 03-Jul-65 29-Jun-87 14-Nov-13 01-Jul-16 HOME DELHI 03-Jan-24
150 DINESH KUMAR GEN 10-Oct-65 13-Aug-87 30-Dec-13 01-Jul-16 CGA DELHI 14-Nov-24
151 RITU PATHAK 

KULSHRESHTRA, MS (PH)
GEN 04-Apr-69 27-Nov-91 20-Jan-14 01-Jul-16 CIVIL AVIATION DELHI 22-Jul-24

152 MUDALIAR 
P.G.GOPIKUMAR

GEN 24-Oct-67 21-Sep-90 21-Apr-14 01-Jul-16 I&B NAGPUR 25-Oct-23

153 K.P.RAJ KUMAR GEN 09-Feb-66 15-Feb-89 14-Oct-14 01-Jul-16 CBDT COCHIN 03-May-23
154 ASHOK KUMAR GEN 10-Jul-67 06-Jul-92 25-Feb-14 01-Jul-16 CBIC SILIGURI 15-Jul-24  
155 BIBEKANANDA DAS GEN 18-Jan-71 28-Jul-93 01-May-14 01-Jul-16 CBDT KOLKATA 15-Jul-24
156 RANJAN DUTTA GEN 26-Jun-69 14-Sep-94 15-Dec-14 01-Jul-16 LABOUR KOLKATA 08-Jul-21
157 NIRAJ KUMAR VERMA GEN 20-Jun-69 02-Apr-90 05-May-14 01-Jul-16 HOME ALLAHABAD 01-May-23
158 MAN MOHAN GUPTA GEN 30-Jun-67 07-Jun-90 08-Sep-14 01-Aug-16 CBDT AGRA 09-Oct-23
159 DATLA MURALI RAO GEN 17-Jan-66 09-Oct-91 24-Nov-14 NBR 01-08-16 AGRICULTURE KOLKATA 22-Apr-22  

160 ASHISH JAIN GEN 14-Jul-71 28-Oct-93 19-Mar-14 01-Aug-16 SRTH JAIPUR 15-Jul-24  
161 PINAKEE DEY GEN 04-Jul-69 17-Nov-94 09-Sep-14 01-Sep-16 COMMERCE FALTA 14-Nov-24
162 DIPANKAR 

BHATTACHARJEE
GEN 23-Jul-70 16-Jun-95 05-Jun-14 01-Sep-16 HEALTH KOLKATA 14-Nov-24

163 UTPAL DEB GEN 07-Aug-71 19-Jun-95 05-Jun-14 01-Sep-16 HOME SHILLONG 03-Oct-23
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164 UJJWAL KUMAR GEN 05-Jul-68 08-Mar-90 25-Jun-14 01-Sep-16 HOME ALLAHABAD 01-Aug-23
165 DIPAK TRIPATHI GEN 22-Mar-67 25-Jun-90 25-Jun-14 01-Sep-16 CGA DELHI 29-Jun-11
166 TARUN KUMAR 

PURKAYASTHA
GEN 16-Jan-69 02-Jul-90 17-Mar-15 01-Sep-16 H&UA KOLKATA 09-Oct-23

167 M.L.V.KALPANA, MS GEN 30-Jul-67 11-Jul-89 19-Jun-14 01-Sep-16 INDUSTRY CHENNAI 29-Aug-24
168 RAJ DESHMUKH, MS SC 19-Apr-70 02-Feb-90 31-Dec-13 01-Apr-16 PPG&P DELHI 19-Jun-23
169 V.BHUVANESWARI, MS SC 02-Jun-69 07-Apr-93 03-Jan-14 01-Apr-16 I&B CHENNAI 15-Nov-23
170 K.SUDHA, MS SC 14-Nov-69 11-Nov-93 07-Jan-14 01-Apr-16 FINANCE HYDERABAD 25-Sep-23
171 ASHOK KUMAR SC 02-Jul-69 19-May-94 23-Apr-14 01-May-16 I&B DELHI 02-Jan-25
172 ASHOK KUMAR SC 03-Sep-71 07-Aug-95 23-Apr-14 01-Jul-16 CPAO DELHI 16-Dec-24
173 R.P.ARYA SC 13-Sep-65 16-Sep-92 30-Dec-13 01-Jul-16 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 20-Jul-21
174 ROHINI A.SATPUTE, MS GEN 19-Nov-65 09-May-89 22-Jun-15 01-Apr-17 I&B MUMBAI 02-Nov-23
175 MUKESH KUMAR SC 15-Jul-70 26-Feb-93 28-May-14 01-Apr-17 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 13-Dec-23  
176 AVINASH KOLI SC 10-Aug-74 22-Apr-96 NBR 14-5-15 01-Apr-17 CGA DELHI 20-Jan-21 DEPUTATION 

WITH NTRO
177 REKHA DAHIYA SC 04-Jul-71 16-Aug-95 04-Apr-14 01-Apr-17 PFMS DELHI 09-Sep-22
178 E.SOUNDRA PANDIAN SC 21-May-71 15-Jul-96 16-Jul-14 01-Apr-17 CBDT CHENNAI 04-Oct-23
179 ANIL KUMAR P.SAHIJWANI GEN 20-May-66 07-Dec-87 11-Aug-15 01-Apr-17 CBIC NASIK 20-Oct-23

180 SAVITA MAHINDRAKAR, MS GEN 11-Sep-67 01-Mar-89 03-Aug-15 01-Apr-17 CBIC MUMBAI 09-Oct-23

181 J.INDIRA, MS GEN 25-Dec-65 22-Apr-91 13-Nov-14 01-Apr-17 LABOUR HYDERABAD 25-Sep-23
182 A.K.DALAL GEN 21-Jun-67 02-Jan-90 NBR 31.12.14 NBR 01-04-17 CGA DELHI 14-Nov-24

183 NARESH KUMAR GEN 01-May-65 26-May-89 31-Dec-14 01-Apr-17 AGRICULTURE DELHI 04-May-23
184 K.C.SHARMA GEN 01-Nov-65 03-Mar-89 NBR 24.02.15 NBR 01-04-17 HOME DELHI 28-Oct-21

185 DAYA KISHAN GUPTA GEN 20-Jan-65 05-Jul-90 NBR 29-09-14 NBR 01-04-17 HOME DELHI 17-Jan-24

186 PRAVEEN JUNEJA GEN 11-Jul-68 31-Aug-90 24-Feb-15 01-Apr-17 CGA DELHI 01-May-23
187 RAKESH KUMAR GEN 21-Aug-66 18-Sep-87 29-Sep-14 01-Apr-17 H&UA DELHI 15-Jul-24
188 V.P.THOMAS GEN 04-Mar-69 16-Jun-92 31-Dec-14 01-Apr-17 CGA DELHI 06-Jan-16  
189 R.K.SRIVASTAVA - II GEN 13-May-66 17-Jun-92 NBR 01-01-15 NBR 01-04-17 HOME DELHI 06-Oct-23  

190 K.CHITRA, MS GEN 01-Aug-67 14-Dec-92 01-Jan-15 01-Apr-17 EDUCATION HYDERABAD 21-Sep-23
191 D.K.GARG GEN 30-Jun-70 21-Apr-93 05-Sep-14 01-Apr-17 HOME DELHI 15-Sep-23
192 O.GEETHALAKSHMI 

NAYAR, MS
GEN 10-Jun-67 23-May-89 30-Dec-14 01-Apr-17 CGA DELHI 18-Jan-23  

193 NEELAKANTAN  R. GEN 07-May-70 02-Jan-90 18-Dec-14 NBR 01-04-17 CGA DELHI 18-Jul-18 DEPUTATION 
WITH CBSE 

194 MEENAKSHI, MS GEN 14-May-69 21-Feb-91 26-Sep-14 01-Apr-17 RD DELHI 22-Jul-24
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195 VIVEK KANDPAL GEN 21-Apr-71 28-Feb-90 09-Oct-14 01-Apr-17 PFMS DELHI 01-Feb-24
196 SANJAY KUMAR MUTREJA GEN 14-Jul-68 21-Feb-90 NBR 17-10-14 NBR 01-04-17 CGA DELHI 12-Jun-20 DEPUTATION 

WITH MEA.
197 PANKAJ KUMAR GEN 08-Feb-69 25-Jun-92 17-Oct-14 01-Apr-17 CHEM & FERT DELHI 12-May-21
198 MEENAKSHI, MS GEN 10-May-69 28-Jun-91 01-Oct-14 01-Apr-17 H&UA DELHI 26-Jul-21
199 ANITA KATYAL, MS GEN 08-Jul-69 28-Nov-90 11-Dec-14 01-Apr-17 CBDT BHOPAL 29-Jul-24
200 G.ANAND GEN 12-Jul-69 01-Jan-92 NBR 08-10-14 NBR 01-04-17 SCI & TECH DELHI 06-May-22 DEPUTATION 

WITH FIU, MOF
201 VED PRAKASH MEHTA GEN 30-Jul-69 30-Jul-92 NBR 05-11-14 01-Apr-17 I&B DELHI 13-Apr-21 DEPUTATION 

WITH ICCR, 
DELHI 

202 PAWAN KUMAR CHAWLA GEN 01-Jul-68 04-Jun-92 05-Nov-14 01-Apr-17 EARTH SCIENCES DELHI 12-Jul-24

203 CHANDER PRAKASH GEN 03-Aug-69 14-Jul-92 NBR 20-08-14 01-Apr-17 CGA DELHI 13-Jul-15 DEPUTATION 
WITH CBSE

204 ANITA BHANDARI, MS GEN 16-Oct-70 23-Jun-92 20-Aug-14 01-Apr-17 FINANCE DELHI 25-Jul-24  
205 SUNIL NARANG GEN 12-Feb-71 01-Nov-91 16-Jan-15 01-Apr-17 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI 24-Apr-23
206 SHASHI KR.BISHT GEN 22-Nov-68 24-Jul-92 NBR 16-12-14 NBR 01-04-17 CBIC DELHI 08-Aug-24

207 INDARDEEP KAUR SETIA, 
MS

GEN 02-Sep-71 25-May-93 31-Dec-14 01-Apr-17 INDUSTRY DELHI 01-May-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 
(2024-25)

208 DILIP PATHAK GEN 23-Jun-73 22-Sep-93 NBR 29-12-
2014

01-Apr-17 HEALTH DELHI 22-Nov-23

209 VERSHA RANI, MS GEN 14-Sep-70 22-Apr-93 29-Dec-14 NBR 01-04-17 LABOUR DELHI 07-Aug-24

210 PAWAN KUMAR GEN 15-Dec-68 12-Aug-92 20-Feb-15 01-Apr-17 EDUCATION DELHI 25-Jul-22  
211 P.B.SINGH GEN 12-Aug-69 19-Apr-94 30-Dec-14 01-Apr-17 CBIC KANPUR 26-Sep-23
212 VIJAY DADU GEN 04-Oct-65 21-Aug-87 25-Feb-15 01-Apr-17 I&B (PB) DELHI 27-Oct-21
213 LATHA CHANDRASEKARAN, 

MS
GEN 26-May-67 11-Feb-88 02-Feb-15 01-Apr-17 CBIC CHENNAI 01-Nov-23

214 MANNINDER SINGH GEN 13-Dec-70 01-Sep-94 28-May-15 01-Apr-17 HOME JALANDHAR 06-Dec-24
215 A.SRINIVAS GEN 10-Aug-67 22-Mar-90 14-May-15 01-Apr-17 PFMS HYDERABAD 20-Nov-24
216 JYOTI VINOD, MS GEN 21-Apr-68 21-Jan-91 30-Dec-14 01-Apr-17 CGA DELHI 03-Feb-23
217 MEENA KHANNA GEN 19-Feb-66 23-Nov-87 11-Aug-15 01-Apr-17 HOME DELHI 29-Sep-23
218 SANDEEP SETH GEN 09-Mar-69 01-Jan-91 NBR 13-07-15 NBR 01-04-17 FINANCE DELHI 08-Jul-21 NIFM 16 BATCH 

(2024-25)
219 SANJAY TYAGI GEN 02-Apr-67 17-May-93 13-Jul-15 NBR 01-04-17 PPG&P DELHI 15-Jul-24

220 JAYALAKSHMI 
SREEKUMAR, MS

GEN 17-May-69 30-May-94 16-Oct-15 01-Apr-17 HOME NAVI MUMBAI 18-Aug-22

221 SANJIB KUMAR ESH GEN 02-Jan-68 11-May-93 30-Jun-15 01-Apr-17 CBDT KOLKATA 14-Nov-24
222 GOPAL SINGH RAWAT GEN 16-Sep-67 08-Sep-87 05-Jun-15 01-Apr-17 HEALTH DELHI 10-Apr-23



S.No. NAME Cat Date of Birth Date of 
Entry in 

Govt. Service

Date of 
Promotion as 

AO

Date of 
Promotion as 
Sr.AO/Date of 

Merger of 
AO/Sr.AO

Ministry/Deptt.  Station Since Remarks

223 BIJAY CHANDRA TRIVEDI GEN 11-Jun-68 25-Oct-94 18-May-15 01-Apr-17 I&B KOLKATA 07-Aug-24

224 PAWAN KUMAR GEN 05-Jan-71 25-Sep-95 02-Jun-15 01-Apr-17 CBDT PANCHKULA 26-Jul-24
225 PRADEEP KUMAR DEV GEN 30-May-66 04-Jun-90 12-May-15 01-Apr-17 CBDT KOLKATA 03-Oct-23  
226 MONOJIT 

BHATTACHARJEE
GEN 19-Dec-75 24-Apr-96 02-Jul-15 01-Apr-17 MINES SHILLONG 15-Jul-24

227 N.V.JANARDHANA RAO SC 08-Jul-66 06-Aug-93 29-Jan-15 01-Apr-17 HEALTH HYDERABAD 25-Nov-24  
228 SAMIR DAS SC 11-Mar-70 05-Apr-94 12-Jan-16 01-Apr-17 PFMS GUWAHATI 02-May-22
229 SUJATA SAGAR, MS SC 25-Jul-70 08-Jun-94 30-Sep-14 01-Apr-17 RD DELHI 29-Oct-21
230 GIAN CHAND SC 12-Feb-67 02-May-89 12-Sep-14 01-Apr-17 HOME DELHI 31-May-22  
231 M.PREMILA KANTH, MS SC 20-Dec-70 27-Jul-95 18-Feb-15 01-Apr-17 H&UA CHENNAI 04-Oct-23

232 V.VASANTHA MULLAI, MS SC 26-May-73 08-Nov-95 02-Jun-15 01-Apr-17 CIVIL AVIATION CHENNAI 01-Nov-24

233 K.RAJESWARAN SC 09-Jun-70 11-Aug-95 02-Feb-15 01-Apr-17 CBDT BANGALORE 11-Oct-23  
234 PAWAN KUMAR SC 06-Jun-68 01-Jul-92 14-May-15 01-Apr-17 PFMS DELHI 01-Jun-21
235 SANTOSH BADHAN, MS SC 10-Aug-68 25-Jan-90 24-Feb-15 01-Apr-17 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 25-Sep-23
236 HARJINDER SINGH VIRDI SC 16-Apr-69 20-Feb-89 12-Feb-15 01-Apr-17 FINANCE DELHI 18-Dec-23

237 B RADHA, MS GEN 02-Sep-65 16-Dec-87 28-Dec-15 01-Apr-18 CBDT CHENNAI 04-Oct-23
238 J HEMALATHA, MS GEN 27-Jun-65 20-Apr-88 29-Dec-15 01-Apr-18 SKILL DEV CHENNAI 17-Feb-21  
239 K VEERALAKSHMI, MS GEN 08-Jun-65 24-May-89 03-Feb-16 01-Apr-18 CBIC CHENNAI 11-Aug-22
240 G KANNAN GEN 28-Apr-65 21-Sep-89 NBR 05-01-16 NBR 01-04-18 EARTH SCIENCES CHENNAI 21-Apr-23

241 N.VAIDYANATHAN GEN 13-May-66 17-May-90 29-Dec-15 01-Apr-18 CBDT CHENNAI 06-Oct-23
242 S VASUMATHI, MS GEN 13-Apr-65 03-Aug-88 12-Jan-16 01-Apr-18 INGAF (RTC) CHENNAI 25-Jan-21  
243 L VIDHYA, MS GEN 18-Jun-67 06-Feb-89 28-Dec-15 01-Apr-18 LAW & JUSTICE CHENNAI 14-Nov-24  
244 RAJESH KUMAR AHUJA GEN 15-Mar-67 03-Sep-91 NBR 30-12-15 NBR 01-04-18 SKILL DEV DELHI 17-Apr-23

245 V SREENIVASAN GEN 10-Sep-66 28-Sep-89 31-Dec-15 01-Apr-18 HOME CHENNAI 02-May-22  
246 MANOJ KUMAR TALWAR GEN 15-Mar-69 02-Nov-88 NBR 30-12-15 NBR 01-04-18 COMMERCE DELHI 23-Jul-24

247 SUBODH MISHRA GEN 01-Sep-65 18-Aug-87 30-Dec-15 01-Apr-18 HOME DELHI 29-Sep-23
248 VIMAL NANDA GEN 23-Oct-68 28-Nov-88 11-Jan-16 01-Apr-18 INGAF DELHI 04-Dec-20
249 KRISHAN AVTAR TALWAR GEN 08-Sep-68 27-Apr-92 NBR 20-01-16 NBR 01-04-18 FINANCE DELHI 18-Jul-24

250 BASANT MALIK GEN 04-Aug-69 05-Nov-93 NBR 31-12-15 NBR 01-04-18 HOME DELHI 08-Aug-24  

251 R SRILATHA, MS GEN 08-Jul-69 31-May-94 20-Jan-16 01-Apr-18 PLANNING DELHI 01-Jun-22
252 ATUL KANSRA GEN 20-Mar-69 07-Jun-94 NBR 12-01-16 01-Apr-18 HOME DELHI 19-Jan-24
253 ANIL AMAR SINGH GEN 18-Aug-68 20-Mar-89 31-Dec-15 01-Apr-18 AGRICULTURE DELHI 12-Nov-24
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254 SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA GEN 07-Jan-69 13-Jun-94 NBR 11-01-16 NBR 01-04-18 HOME DELHI 27-Aug-19 DEPUTATION 
WITH DSSIDC, 

DELHI
255 NAVEEN KUMAR 

SADAVARTY
GEN 17-Jan-72 24-Aug-94 NBR15-01-16 01-Apr-18 PFMS (UT) CHANDIGARH 01-Aug-24

256 ANURADHA THAPAR 
MAHAJAN, MS

GEN 07-Apr-68 13-Dec-89 12-Jan-16 01-Apr-18 POWER DELHI 22-May-23

257 N K MEHTA GEN 09-Feb-73 21-Jun-91 11-Jan-16 01-Apr-18 PFMS DELHI 25-Jun-19
258 KRISHNA SINGHAL, MS GEN 03-Mar-65 28-May-96 15-Jan-16 01-Apr-18 LABOUR DELHI 16-Oct-23  
259 PRAGYA JOSHI, MS GEN 31-Jan-75 09-Feb-93 18-Feb-16 01-Apr-18 EARTH SCIENCES NOIDA 01-Jul-22

260 VINITA VOHRA, MS GEN 27-Jul-73 19-Jan-93 18-Feb-16 01-Apr-18 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 02-May-22  
261 RAJNEESH SONU GOEL GEN 09-Jul-73 12-Mar-93 NBR 11-06-16 NBR 01-04-18 CPAO DELHI 25-Sep-19

262 DEEPAK KUMAR JAIN GEN 02-Feb-71 05-Feb-93 NBR 07-04-16 NBR 01-04-18 PLANNING DELHI 22-May-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 
(2024-25)

263 KAILASH KUMAR BIST GEN 27-Jan-72 13-May-94 NBR 18-03-16 NBR 01-04-18 FPI DELHI 16-Jan-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 
(2024-25)

264 S S NEGI GEN 01-Jun-67 22-Feb-93 NBR 18-02-16 01-Apr-18 HEALTH DELHI 19-Jun-23
265 RAJINDER KUMAR 

CHAUHAN
GEN 22-Nov-65 21-Jul-90 NBR 11-02-16 01-Apr-18 CBDT DELHI 05-Jun-23

266 ANIL KUMAR GEN 03-Oct-68 30-Jun-92 11-Feb-16 01-Apr-18 AGRICULTURE FARIDABAD 21-Jul-23
267 SUMITRA KUMARI 

GOGANIO, MS 
SC 12-Apr-70 08-Aug-95 30-Dec-15 NBR 01-04-18 POWER DELHI 23-Jul-24

268 VIJAY KASHYAP SC 28-Aug-68 30-Aug-95 01-Jan-16 01-Apr-18 ENV. & FOREST DELHI 26-Jul-24
269 SUBRATA DAS SC 27-Jan-69 01-Dec-97 01-Jan-16 01-Apr-18 PFMS IMPHAL 22-Jul-24  
270 BHUPENDRA SINGH SC 09-May-74 19-Mar-98 NBR 31-12-15 01-Apr-18 MEA DELHI 13-Nov-24
271 AJAY KUMAR SC 25-Dec-73 09-Jun-95 31-Dec-15 01-Apr-18 CGA DELHI 02-May-22
272 ASHOK KUMAR SC 07-Sep-73 17-Jul-98 21-Jan-16 01-Apr-18 CBDT DELHI 10-Aug-22  
273 S INDIRA BAI, MS SC 19-Dec-65 24-Jun-92 28-Dec-15 01-Apr-18 I&B CHENNAI 01-Jun-23
274 D PRAKASH RAO SC 20-Dec-69 28-Dec-94 08-Jul-16 01-Apr-18 CBIC HYDERABAD 05-May-22
275 ANTHONY KUJUR  ST 07-Nov-70 13-Apr-98 29-Dec-15 01-Apr-18 HOME RANCHI 02-May-23
276 P.V.S.SASTRY GEN 15-Jul-68 11-Feb-93 01-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 I&B HYDERABAD 21-Apr-23
277 RAM NIWAS GARG GEN 05-Apr-67 02-Jul-92 NBR 17-10-16 01-Jan-19 POWER BANGALORE UNDER TRANSFER

278 RATNA N.SHETTY, MS GEN 22-Nov-69 03-Apr-91 17-Oct-16 01-Jan-19 CBIC MUMBAI 10-Oct-23
279 SHANTHI RANGANATHAN, 

MS
GEN 28-Jun-68 29-04-1988 04-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 H&UA CHENNAI 04-Oct-23

280 M SATISH GEN 01-May-70 05-Feb-87 02-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 CBIC BANGALORE 03-May-22  

281 G. SABITHA GANDHEKAR, 
MS

GEN 30-Sep-66 30-Mar-88 23-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 I&B CHENNAI 01-Nov-23

282 S GITANJALI, MS GEN 04-Sep-69 29-Mar-93 19-Jun-17 01-Jan-19 HOME CHENNAI 04-Oct-23
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283 MALVINDER H KUMAR, MS GEN 23-Nov-69 31-Dec-90 22-Mar-17 01-Jan-19 LABOUR DELHI 06-Jul-22

284 S BAKYALAKSHMI, MS GEN 11-Nov-72 26-Apr-93 01-May-17 01-Jan-19 CBDT CHENNAI 29-May-23
285 SONIA DAWAR, MS GEN 21-Jun-72 15-Jul-94 19-Apr-17 01-Jan-19 COMMERCE DELHI 24-Jun-24
286 POONAM GROVER GEN 01-May-71 14-Jun-94 31-Mar-17 01-Jan-19 CPAO DELHI 01-Jul-22
287 SANTOSH ARORA, MS GEN 14-May-70 24-Sep-91 31-Mar-17 01-Jan-19 MNRE DELHI 02-Jun-23
288 HARVIND SINGH CHHABRA GEN 08-Aug-69 18-Aug-86 NBR 30-08-16 01-Jan-19 MEA DELHI 20-Sep-21

289 SUBHASH CHANDER GEN 12-Dec-68 09-Dec-92 30-Aug-16 01-Jan-19 FINANCE DELHI 26-Oct-21
290 SANJIV BATRA GEN 01-Apr-69 10-Mar-93 01-Sep-16 01-Jan-19 HOME DELHI 12-Jul-24  
291 G.C.SINGH GEN 19-Apr-69 01-May-93 11-Nov-16 NBR 01-01-19 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI 29-Sep-21

292 JAYASREE VINOD P.  MS GEN 07-Apr-69 13-May-93 05-Sep-16 01-Jan-19 EARTH SCIENCES COCHIN 31-Jul-23

293 M S BALASUBRAMANIAN GEN 12-Mar-67 09-Dec-87 07-Oct-16 01-Jan-19 PFMS CHENNAI 24-May-23

294 PUNIT KUMAR PRABHU GEN 14-Dec-68 24-Feb-90 29-Aug-16 01-Jan-19 HOME DELHI 02-May-22  
295 NARESH KUMAR GEN 01-Jan-71 21-Apr-94 12-Sep-16 01-Jan-19 CPAO DELHI 11-Jan-21  
296 NARINDER SINGH RAWAT GEN 05-Jan-69 16-Jun-94 NBR 18-08-16 NBR 01-01-19 CA&PD DELHI 10-Sep-24

297 MUNISH SINGAL GEN 16-Sep-69 24-Jun-94 17-Aug-16 01-Jan-19 COMMERCE DELHI 01-Jul-22
298 RAKESH CHANDER 

SHARMA
GEN 01-Jul-69 05-Jul-91 13-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 HEALTH DELHI 22-May-23

299 SUBHASHINI R, MS GEN 29-Dec-70 26-Jun-95 17-Aug-16 01-Jan-19 CBIC CHENNAI 08-Jun-17
300 SANJAY KHURANA GEN 03-Jun-70 15-Feb-91 NBR 15-12-16 01-Jan-19 PFMS BHOPAL 10-Aug-20
301 RAVI PANKAJ GADI GEN 31-Aug-65 16-Mar-90 15-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 CA&PD DELHI 12-Jul-24
302 NARESH KUMAR GEN 01-May-67 04-Jun-90 22-Jul-16 01-Jan-19 HOME DELHI 19-Jul-24
303 JITENDAR KUMAR GEN 03-May-69 21-Feb-91 07-Sep-16 01-Jan-19 POWER DELHI 13-Jun-22 NIFM 16 BATCH 

(2024-25)

304 N SATISH KUMAR GEN 27-Apr-69 21-Jun-91 01-Aug-16 01-Jan-19 HOME DELHI 25-Sep-17 DEPUTATION 
WITH NSG, MHA

305 VIRENDER KUMAR 
VASHISHT

GEN 28-Jul-70 01-Sep-92 01-Aug-16 01-Jan-19 FINANCE NOIDA 31-May-22  

306 PRADEEP KUMAR 
DESHMUKH

GEN 02-Mar-72 24-Jun-92 12-Sep-16 01-Jan-19 CGA DELHI 12-Sep-16

307 K C PANT GEN 15-Jul-67 06-Dec-90 NBR 12-09-16 01-Jan-19 COMMERCE NOIDA 18-Jul-24  
308 AJAY SOOD GEN 07-Oct-71 01-Nov-94 12-Sep-16 01-Jan-19 PFMS DELHI 22-May-23
309 HEMANTIKA AHUJA, MS GEN 01-May-71 03-Feb-93 23-Aug-16 NBR 01-01-19 HOME DELHI 14-Nov-24

310 R K JAIN GEN 02-Dec-72 26-Apr-93 NBR 05-08-16 01-Jan-19 PFMS DELHI 02-May-22 DEPUTATION 
WITH NSG.

311 NEELAM BHATNAGAR, MS GEN 12-Dec-66 14-Jun-91 02-Aug-16 01-Jan-19 RD DELHI 21-Apr-23
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312 SATISH KUMAR GEN 28-May-69 22-May-95 26-Jul-16 01-Jan-19 AGRICULTURE DELHI 03-Jun-24
313 GAUTAM SARKAR GEN 17-Jul-66 25-Jun-90 17-Oct-16 01-Jan-19 EDUCATION DELHI 05-Aug-24
314 SANJAY KUMAR GEN 01-Jul-67 09-Oct-92 12-Sep-16 01-Jan-19 HEALTH DELHI 22-May-23
315 SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA GEN 10-Aug-67 20-Jul-93 15-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 COAL DELHI 23-Aug-18 DEPUTATION 

WITH NTRO
316 SUKESH PARMAR GEN 02-Feb-76 09-Apr-96 02-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 HOME SRINAGAR 09-Oct-24
317 PARVEEN SETHI GEN 02-Oct-71 22-Apr-93 26-Jul-16 01-Jan-19 PFMS DELHI 02-May-22
318 KAMAL DHAMIJA GEN 04-Nov-74 28-Jul-95 NBR 11-08-16 NBR 01-01-19 PFMS DELHI 01-Apr-24

319 KAVITA AJAY PATOLE MS. GEN 27-Jul-73 28-Aug-95 11-Aug-16 01-Jan-19 I&B MUMBAI 29-Aug-22

320 SUBHASH CHAND JUNEJA GEN 14-Aug-70 13-Jun-95 14-Sep-16 01-Jan-19 LABOUR DELHI 08-Jul-22

321 C H ATMAJ GEN 25-Feb-66 27-Apr-92 15-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 CBIC CALICUT 05-Aug-24
322 P LAKSHMI, MS GEN 30-Aug-67 14-May-92 14-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 CBDT HYDERABAD 18-Nov-24
323 JODHA RAM KUMAWAT GEN 01-Jul-65 20-May-92 01-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 CBDT JAIPUR 08-May-23  
324 PAWAN KUMAR  GROVER GEN 30-Oct-67 15-Jul-92 26-Oct-16 01-Jan-19 CGA DELHI 31-Jan-20  

325 D C SUNDRIYAL GEN 03-Nov-69 16-Jun-93 17-Oct-16 01-Jan-19 H&UA DELHI 15-Feb-21
326 DIPADDUTI CHATTERJEE GEN 11-Aug-65 27-Jul-93 30-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 MINES KOLKATA 14-Nov-24

327 P M VISHWAMITRA GEN 04-Dec-66 08-Aug-94 25-Oct-16 NBR 01-01-19 HOME HYDERABAD 17-Apr-23

328 SUNITA KHARB, MS GEN 13-Feb-73 04-Sep-95 07-Nov-16 NBR 01-01-19 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI 18-Aug-21

329 BHARAT BHUSAHN 
KAPANIA

GEN 04-Dec-67 30-Jan-96 01-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 SCI & TECH DELHI 09-Oct-23

330 B S NAGENDRA GEN 25-Jul-74 19-Feb-96 25-Oct-16 01-Jan-19 H&UA HYDERABAD 18-Nov-24
331 P.UMA, MS GEN 16-Jun-70 28-Jun-96 11-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 CBIC MADURAI 19-Jul-24
332 SUMANGAL ADHIKARI GEN 16-Jul-70 15-Jun-95 04-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 INDUSTRY KOLKATA 18-Nov-24
333 SUNIL KUMAR RANA GEN 02-Feb-70 08-Jun-95 19-Oct-16 01-Jan-19 HOME DELHI 29-Sep-23
334 JAI PARKASH GEN 13-Sep-72 25-Feb-00 01-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 PLANNING DELHI 06-Aug-24
335 DEEPAK KUMAR SAH GEN 05-Jun-70 01-Mar-00 11-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 HOME SILIGURI 01-Aug-23
336 T REVATHI, MS GEN 14-Jun-66 12-Oct-88 10-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 CBDT HYDERABAD 22-Aug-22
337 SHAJU K MATHEW GEN 29-May-69 01-Feb-93 NBR 28-11-16 01-Jan-19 H&UA NAGPUR 15-Jul-24
338 BIBHAS BASAK GEN 21-Sep-67 30-Mar-93 28-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 H&UA SILIGURI 04-Oct-23
339 SUBHAS CHANDRA DAS GEN 10-Jul-69 26-Oct-93 03-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 CBIC KOLKATA 10-May-22
340 BIBHASH KUMAR GEN 14-Jun-68 31-May-94 13-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 SRTH PATNA 03-Oct-23
341 PRASHANT KUMAR GEN 01-Mar-69 24-Mar-95 NBR 28-11-16 01-Jan-19 CBDT PATNA 02-May-22
342 AJAY CHOUDHARY GEN 18-Nov-69 27-Oct-95 28-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 CPAO DELHI 10-May-22
343 P MAHESH KUMAR GEN 26-Dec-71 05-Feb-96 01-Feb-17 01-Jan-19 CBIC GUNTUR 20-Nov-24
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344 N VENKATA 
SUBRAMANYAN

GEN 27-Jul-67 01-May-96 01-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 CBIC TRICHY 06-Oct-23

345 JASOBANTA SWAIN GEN 02-Mar-70 23-Dec-96 02-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 PFMS BHUBANESHWAR 07-Apr-21

346 V R VIJAYALAKSHMI, MS GEN 08-Jul-74 08-Jun-95 11-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 CBDT CHENNAI 05-Jun-23

347 V BHANU PRAKASH GEN 19-Nov-73 15-May-96 01-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 HEALTH DELHI 02-Nov-18 DEPUTATION 
WITH NTRO, 

DELHI 
348 JUGJEEV KAUR, MS GEN 15-Jan-74 21-Aug-96 26-Oct-16 01-Jan-19 H&UA CHANDIGARH 06-Aug-24
349 UMESH CHANDRA 

SRIVASTAVA
GEN 24-Jun-73 17-Jul-96 03-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 CBDT BAREILLY 01-Aug-24

350 B SOMASUNDARAM GEN 15-Apr-67 12-May-93 18-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 EARTH SCIENCES CHENNAI 04-Oct-23

351 VIJAY KUMAR GEN 29-Sep-70 16-Jul-93 26-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 CGA DELHI 25-Oct-18
352 P V SATISH GEN 01-May-65 01-Jun-94 24-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 HOME DELHI 05-May-22
353 UPENDRA SINGH NEGI GEN 14-Apr-69 22-Aug-94 13-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 H&UA DELHI 14-Nov-24
354 M R BHAVSAR GEN 03-Mar-69 25-Oct-94 23-Mar-17 01-Jan-19 H&UA NASIK 02-May-22
355 RATAN KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY
GEN 02-Sep-69 28-Aug-95 06-Feb-17 01-Jan-19 HOME SILIGURI 22-Jul-24

356 MEENAKSHI CHAUHAN, MS GEN 24-Jan-65 02-Feb-90 11-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 SCI & TECH DELHI 05-Jun-23  

357 SUBRATA BANERJEE GEN 09-Jan-70 22-Jan-96 01-Jun-17 01-Jan-19 ENV. & FOREST KOLKATA 13-Dec-24
358 P N SAMANTA GEN 23-Jun-70 02-Aug-96 17-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 H&UA KOLKATA 14-Nov-24
359 DHIRAJ NEGI GEN 21-Sep-71 14-Jan-98 03-Apr-17 01-Jan-19 PFMS DEHRADUN 18-Nov-24  
360 SUBHASH CHAND GEN 08-Feb-74 14-Jul-98 30-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 CIVIL AVIATION DELHI 25-Aug-20 DEPUTATION 

WITH AERA, 
DELHI 

361 LALIT KISHORE SINGH GEN 06-Jan-77 16-Sep-98 10-Apr-17 01-Jan-19 CBDT LUCKNOW 29-May-23
362 MADHUKAR SHARMA GEN 21-Nov-70 18-Nov-92 NBR 01-02-17 01-Jan-19 MEA DELHI 01-Aug-24
363 CHANDRA KUMAR SALWAN GEN 18-Nov-67 08-Apr-93 NBR 23-01-17 01-Jan-19 MINES DELHI 11-Nov-24

364 ANUP KUMAR KATOCH GEN 07-Dec-72 18-Feb-00 01-Feb-17 01-Jan-19 CBIC DELHI 25-Sep-23
365 RAJ KUMAR ARORA GEN 01-May-73 07-Mar-02 23-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 HOME DELHI 14-Nov-24
366 RAJU SARKAR GEN 20-Nov-72 06-May-98 03-Apr-17 01-Jan-19 HEALTH GUWAHATI 22-May-23
367 VIJAY SINGH GEN 30-Apr-71 05-Mar-03 28-Feb-17 01-Jan-19 HOME DELHI 29-May-23
368 SUMIT SHARMA GEN 11-Jul-77 21-Jan-04 30-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 HOME DELHI 15-Nov-21
369 RAJINDER KUMAR GULATI GEN 04-Feb-65 06-Apr-88 28-Jun-17 01-Jan-19 CBIC CHANDIGARH 29-Sep-23  

370 PARNA DEY, MS GEN 08-Jun-69 26-Apr-94 01-Feb-17 01-Jan-19 I&B BHOPAL 31-May-23
371 NIRAJ KUMAR SRIVASTAVA GEN 10-Dec-72 22-May-95 22-Feb-17 01-Jan-19 PFMS LUCKNOW 29-Apr-22

372 SHIVTOSH DWIVEDI GEN 19-Aug-69 16-Aug-95 02-May-17 01-Jan-19 CBDT KANPUR 04-Oct-24
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373 RAJESH KUMAR TIWARI GEN 15-Jun-73 10-Oct-95 10-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 PFMS BHOPAL 24-Apr-23
374 SANDEEP KUMAR SHARMA GEN 10-Oct-71 10-Mar-98 10-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 CGA DELHI 03-Oct-24

375 KUSUM PANWAR, MS GEN 18-Jan-73 07-Apr-98 01-Feb-17 01-Jan-19 RD DELHI 24-Jul-23
376 RAJIV RANJAN GEN 15-Jan-74 19-May-98 16-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 COMMERCE DELHI 30-Jun-21 NIFM 16 BATCH 

(2024-25)

377 SATYENDRA SINGH GEN 09-Jul-74 26-May-98 05-Jul-17 01-Feb-19 MINES LUCKNOW 04-Oct-23
378 DAVINDER KUMAR  (PH) GEN 30-Dec-73 10-Jun-98 25-Jan-17 01-Feb-19 INDUSTRY DELHI UNDER TRANSFER

379 RAJ KUMAR SAINI GEN 22-May-75 08-Aug-98 18-Apr-17 01-Feb-19 PFMS DELHI 19-Jun-23
380 HARISH KUMAR GHAI GEN 12-Nov-68 02-Jan-95 17-Apr-17 01-Feb-19 HOME SRINAGAR 06-Nov-24  
381 ANITA DOGRA, MS GEN 08-Feb-72 26-Jul-95 30-Dec-16 01-Feb-19 CBIC DELHI 03-Oct-23
382 VINOD KUMAR GEN 16-Dec-69 05-Jul-94 25-Jan-17 01-Feb-19 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI 12-May-23
383 U JAYASHREE NAIR, MS GEN 31-Oct-67 01-Aug-94 30-Dec-16 01-Feb-19 CPAO DELHI 16-Jul-24
384 V RAJARAJESWARI, MS GEN 06-May-73 01-Apr-99 07-Feb-17 01-Mar-19 MEA DELHI 01-Jun-23
385 PRAVEEN RAWAT GEN 10-Aug-75 21-Jul-98 30-Dec-16 01-Mar-19 HEALTH DELHI 25-May-23
386 RAKESH SHARMA GEN 10-Apr-75 16-Jul-98 30-Dec-16 NBR  

01.03.2019
I&B DELHI 09-Sep-22

387 MAHINDER PAL POPLY GEN 19-Oct-74 09-Jul-98 11-Jan-17 01-Mar-19 PRESI. SECTT DELHI 07-Jun-23
388 RAHUL BUTOLA GEN 27-Feb-78 14-Jul-98 29-Dec-16 01-Mar-19 CGA DELHI 30-Dec-16
389 ASHA PAL, MS GEN 17-Jun-74 15-Mar-99 20-Feb-17 01-Mar-19 HOME DELHI 01-Jun-22
390 AJAY KUMAR MISHRA GEN 25-Sep-77 10-Sep-99 NBR 14-02-17 01-Mar-19 CIVIL AVIATION DELHI 19-Jul-24
391 DILIP SINGH BISHT GEN 21-Jan-78 16-Jun-00 14-Feb-17 01-Apr-19 EARTH SCIENCES DELHI 12-Jun-23

392 JITENDER SINGH GEN 20-Oct-77 03-Aug-98 13-Feb-17 01-Apr-19 HEALTH DELHI 03-Oct-23
393 SHAILESH KUMAR 

NARAYAN
GEN 02-Oct-76 01-Jun-00 17-Apr-17 01-Apr-19 JAL SHAKTI FARAKKA 22-Jul-24

394 SHALABH KUMAR JAIN GEN 15-Jul-73 10-Aug-00 20-Mar-17 01-Apr-19 CBDT DEHRADUN 17-Jul-23
395 A SRI SATYAWANI, MS GEN 21-Jan-74 07-Apr-99 07-Feb-17 01-May-19 SRTH HYDERABAD 17-Jan-24
396 A K SANKAR GEN 11-Aug-71 02-Dec-98 04-May-17 01-May-19 PFMS TRIVENDRUM 22-May-23
397 R KANNAN GEN 30-Jul-75 09-Sep-00 17-Apr-17 01-May-19 HEALTH CHENNAI 19-Jul-24
398 MOHD HAYATH GEN 04-Apr-71 05-Jun-96 18-Apr-17 01-May-19 CBDT CHENNAI 09-Dec-24
399 VIKAL RAJ GEN 17-Jan-66 26-Oct-87 NBR 12-04-17 01-May-19 CGA DELHI 19-Oct-23
400 GIRISH DUSEJA GEN 10-Feb-67 09-Mar-90 12-Apr-17 01-May-19 H&UA DELHI 06-Oct-23  
401 JITENDER BHUTANI GEN 02-Dec-70 09-Sep-93 13-Jan-17 01-Jun-19 EDUCATION DELHI 08-Dec-23
402 DALIP KUMAR BHAT GEN 13-Oct-69 16-Feb-94 23-Jan-17 01-Jun-19 HOME JAMMU 28-Jan-25
403 RAJEEV KUMAR GERA GEN 14-Sep-69 18-May-94 15-Mar-17 01-Jun-19 HOME DELHI UNDER TRANSFER

404 SANJEEV KUMAR GEN 07-Feb-72 13-Jul-95 07-Mar-17 01-Jun-19 CBDT DELHI 17-Jul-23
405 SUBHASH CHANDRA 

MISHRA
GEN 10-Feb-70 31-Jul-95 15-Jun-17 01-Jun-19 CBIC BHUBANESHWAR 06-May-22

406 ANJAN KUMAR DAS GEN 14-Sep-69 17-Aug-95 06-Jul-17 01-Jun-19 I&B BHUBANESHWAR 30-May-23
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407 GOPI CHAND SC 16-Feb-71 26-Sep-95 26-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 EDUCATION-HRD 
(SJE)

DELHI 09-Oct-23

408 SHAILESH BHATNAGAR GEN 20-Jul-66 25-Sep-92 14-Jun-17 01-Jul-19 CPAO DELHI 01-Nov-21
409 PARESH PANDE GEN 16-Dec-70 20-Feb-96 04-Sep-17 01-Jul-19 PFMS DELHI 02-May-22
410 IYER RAJESH RAMAN GEN 14-May-72 25-Mar-96 22-Jun-17 01-Jul-19 JAL SHAKTI PUNE 03-Oct-23
411 DEBRAJ SINGHA ROY GEN 23-Mar-74 26-Jul-96 01-Dec-17 01-Aug-19 INGAF (RTC) KOLKATA 22-May-23
412 PREMENDRA KUMAR GEN 25-Feb-72 26-Aug-96 30-Jun-17 01-Aug-19 I&B (PB) DELHI 17-May-23
413 ANURAG NEGI GEN 17-Feb-71 29-Nov-96 01-Jun-17 01-Aug-19 H&UA DELHI 19-Dec-24
414 PRAVEEN KUMAR GROVER GEN 07-Sep-68 03-May-90 28-Jun-17 01-Aug-19 EDUCATION DELHI 24-Apr-23

415 SUBHASHISH DEV ROY GEN 28-Feb-71 23-Apr-97 01-Jun-17 01-Aug-19 H&UA DELHI 30-May-23
416 SUSHANTA KR RANA GEN 27-Mar-71 08-Dec-97 07-Aug-17 01-Aug-19 CBIC KOLKATA 30-May-23
417 RAJA DATTA GEN 05-Aug-74 10-Dec-97 01-Jun-17 01-Aug-19 HOME RANIDANGA 15-Jul-24
418 SUKANTA KUMAR MISHRA GEN 01-Jul-74 17-Dec-97 03-Jul-17 01-Aug-19 CBDT MUMBAI 06-Jun-22

419 NISAR AHMAD GEN 01-Jul-72 26-Feb-98 06-Jun-17 01-Aug-19 CBIC LUCKNOW 29-Sep-23

420 SUBHASH CHAND SC 15-Apr-70 25-Aug-95 NBR 12-08-16 NBR 01-01-19 HEALTH DELHI 01-Dec-23 DEPUTATION 
WITH NHA, DELHI 

421 JAGMOHAN SC 22-Oct-74 26-May-95 NBR 19-09-16 01-Jan-19 MEA DELHI 01-Oct-19 DEPUTATION 
WITH EOL, 

WASHINGTON, 
MEA

422 RAJENDER KUMAR SC 21-Feb-68 01-Mar-89 14-Sep-16 01-Jan-19 COMMERCE DELHI 13-Jun-22
423 RANJAN DAS SC 09-Jul-65 14-May-93 01-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 HOME SHILLONG 25-Nov-22
424 G INDRA GANDHI, MS SC 15-Mar-70 17-Oct-94 24-Oct-16 01-Jan-19 HOME DELHI 22-Jul-24
425 MANOJ KUMAR SINANDI SC 17-Sep-66 21-Feb-89 26-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 HOME DELHI 17-Apr-23
426 P BASKARAN SC 11-Apr-68 27-Sep-95 09-Nov-16 01-Jan-19 CA&PD CHENNAI 01-Jun-23
427 RAKESH KUMAR SC 23-Feb-73 20-Feb-96 NBR 21-10-16 01-Jan-19 I&B DELHI 21-Jun-22
428 ARUN KUMAR SC 04-Jul-73 29-Jan-98 21-Oct-16 01-Jan-19 CGA DELHI 22-Oct-18
429 JAGDISH CHANDER SC 30-Apr-66 01-Nov-89 31-Oct-16 01-Jan-19 ENV. & FOREST DELHI 01-Sep-22
430 RAJINDER SC 20-Dec-73 24-Apr-98 13-Dec-17 01-Jan-19 I&B GUWAHATI 19-Aug-24
431 DALIP KUMAR SC 21-Jul-73 10-Apr-97 01-Feb-17 01-Jan-19 PLANNING DELHI 20-Nov-24  
432 HARISH KUMAR CHANDOR SC 12-Feb-68 18-Jul-95 01-Mar-17 01-Jan-19 PFMS JAIPUR 18-Jul-24  

433 SATVINDER SINGH SC 29-Jan-69 14-Jul-95 18-Apr-17 01-Jan-19 JAL SHAKTI FARIDABAD 01-Aug-23
434 SUNILBHAI  BHANUBHAI 

RATHOD 
SC 29-Oct-71 04-Jun-96 24-Jan-17 01-Jan-19 PFMS AHMEDABAD 18-Apr-24

435 PRADEEP KUMAR SC 01-Nov-75 25-Sep-02 30-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 PFMS DELHI 01-Jun-23
436 MAHESH KUMAR SC 01-Nov-73 28-Jul-98 30-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 COMMERCE DELHI 01-May-23
437 SHER SINGH      SC 30-Jun-65 16-Dec-87 02-Feb-17 01-Feb-19 HEALTH DELHI 19-May-23
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438 M AHILA, MS SC 31-Jan-65 16-Aug-90 10-Apr-17 01-Mar-19 CBIC CHENNAI 27-Oct-21
439 RAVINDER KUMAR  SC 18-Apr-65 14-Dec-90 19-May-17 01-May-19 HOME DELHI 29-May-23
440 ANIL GAUTAM  SC 15-Nov-66 03-Feb-94 16-Jun-17 01-Jun-19 CPAO DELHI 01-Aug-24
441 VIDYA INDORA, MS  SC 18-Nov-68 13-Jun-94 05-May-17 01-Aug-19 H&UA DELHI 20-May-22
442 PAN SINGH RAWAT ST 01-Jan-67 15-May-90 01-Aug-16 01-Jan-19 HEALTH DELHI 15-Jul-24
443 MARINA SOOD, MS  ST 19-May-65 24-Sep-90 01-Aug-16 01-Jan-19 CBIC DELHI 22-May-23
444 VIJAY M KHARAT ST 13-Oct-70 22-Aug-95 08-Aug-16 01-Jan-19 MINES NAGPUR 29-Apr-22  
445 MUKUT BAGLARI  ST 01-Jan-73 16-Dec-97 16-Aug-16 NBR 01-01-19 CBDT GUWAHATI 08-Jan-24

446 NAMO NARAYAN  ST 05-Jul-73 25-May-98 04-Sep-17 01-Jan-19 I&B DELHI 01-May-23
447 R C MEENA  ST 20-Sep-72 14-Jul-94 05-Dec-16 01-Jan-19 CBDT JAIPUR 04-Oct-23
448 SUBHASH CHANDER SC 01-Apr-66 21-Aug-89 10-Jun-10 26-Apr-23 CBIC DELHI 28-Aug-23
449 ALOK RANJAN GEN 07-Jul-70 11-Jul-94 21-Apr-17 26-Apr-23 INDUSTRY DELHI 09-Oct-23
450 SADAN KUMAR LAL DAS GEN 02-Feb-69 02-Apr-90 18-Apr-17 26-Apr-23 CBIC KOLKATA 22-Jul-24

451 VIRENDER SHARMA GEN 11-Feb-68 30-Jun-92 22-May-17 26-Apr-23 I&B DELHI 02-Aug-24  
452 MUKLESH RANJAN GEN 29-Jun-65 03-Aug-87 23-Apr-18 26-Apr-23 I&B LUCKNOW 01-Feb-21
453 SHASHI SARKAR , MS SC 27-Jul-66 12-Sep-90 21-Apr-17 26-Apr-23 PLANNING DELHI 18-May-22
454 ARNAB BARUA  ST 24-Jun-75 05-Mar-03 25-Jan-17 26-Apr-23 SCI & TECH DELHI 29-Sep-23
455 OM PRAKASH MEENA ST 01-Aug-66 22-Nov-90 22-May-17 26-Apr-23 H&UA JAIPUR 04-May-22
456 BABU LAL MEENA  ST 02-Mar-68 16-Jun-95 20-Apr-17 26-Apr-23 SCI & TECH JAIPUR 15-Jul-24  
457 PUSHPINDER SINGH  ST 09-Apr-72 02-Nov-94 30-Jan-17 26-Apr-23 H&UA DELHI 05-Oct-23
458 RAJENDER KUMAR   (PH) ST 01-Apr-72 23-May-96 11-May-17 26-Apr-23 HOME RAIPUR 26-Jul-23  

459 N SUDHAKAR  ST 01-Feb-71 15-Feb-91 06-Jun-17 26-Apr-23 CBDT HYDERABAD 25-Sep-23
460 RIMMI MEHTA, MS GEN 11-Sep-68 24-Jun-94 01-Nov-17 26-Apr-23 LABOUR DELHI 30-Jul-24
461 SAVITA, MS GEN 20-Jul-69 17-Aug-94 17-Nov-17 26-Apr-23 PFMS DELHI 06-May-22
462 SANGEETA, MS GEN 02-Jul-72 07-Jul-95 02-Nov-17 26-Apr-23 INDUSTRY DELHI 26-Jul-24  
463 NAVEEN JYOTI,  MS GEN 25-Jul-70 27-Jan-93 10-Nov-17 26-Apr-23 INDUSTRY DELHI 06-May-22
464 URMILA RAWAT, MS GEN 14-Jul-70 28-Feb-91 01-Nov-17 26-Apr-23 CHEM & FERT DELHI 22-May-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 

(2024-25)
465 SUCHETA A.MENDON, MS GEN 30-Jul-67 17-Mar-93 01-May-18 26-Apr-23 COMMERCE MUMBAI 25-Oct-23

466 KANCHAN KIRAN PRABHU, 
MS

GEN 11-Sep-65 19-Aug-87 01-Mar-18 26-Apr-23 COMMERCE MUMBAI 15-Jul-24

467 KULDEEP NEGI GEN 19-Jun-77 14-Feb-99 09-Nov-17 26-Apr-23 SRTH NOIDA 14-Nov-24
468 UMESH CHANDRA JOSHI GEN 14-Jul-72 12-Mar-98 NBR 03-10-17 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 19-Jul-24

469 ANURADHA RAGHAVAN, 
MS

GEN 05-Dec-72 16-Apr-96 03-Jul-18 26-Apr-23 CBDT HYDERABAD 03-Apr-23

470 BHARTI TULI, MS GEN 27-Mar-72 17-Nov-95 03-Oct-17 26-Apr-23 CBIC DELHI 03-Feb-20
471 VIVEK KUMAR YADAV GEN 21-Jul-68 28-Sep-98 23-Aug-17 26-Apr-23 HOME CHANDIGARH 29-Jul-24
472 SATBIR SINGH SUREDIA GEN 16-Jul-73 11-Dec-98 09-Nov-17 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 01-Aug-24
473 RAJNI GOSAIN, MS GEN 17-Feb-71 29-Jun-94 31-Aug-17 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 04-Oct-23
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474 KAMAL KHANNA GEN 02-Apr-71 16-Jun-96 09-Oct-17 26-Apr-23 LABOUR CHANDIGARH 03-Oct-23  
475 S. MURUGARAAJ GEN 28-Feb-73 01-Jun-95 25-Sep-17 26-Apr-23 HOME CHENNAI 19-Jul-24
476 SANTOSH KUMAR SWAIN GEN 02-Jul-69 22-May-95 21-Sep-17 26-Apr-23 CBDT RAIPUR 16-Oct-23
477 ANJU GARG, MS GEN 28-Apr-78 03-Aug-98 28-Aug-17 26-Apr-23 EDUCATION DELHI 29-Sep-23  
478 N MURALI MOHAN GEN 16-Aug-75 07-Oct-98 30-Oct-17 26-Apr-23 SCI & TECH HYDERABAD 17-Jan-24
479 A RAJESH GEN 08-Jun-74 03-Jul-00 04-Oct-17 26-Apr-23 CBIC TRIVENDRUM 22-May-23  
480 R SHIVA KUMAR GEN 18-Aug-73 01-Jul-98 11-Oct-17 26-Apr-23 PFMS HYDERABAD 05-Jul-23
481 SUJEET KUMAR THAKUR GEN 30-Dec-75 02-Jul-98 09-Oct-17 26-Apr-23 LABOUR BANGALORE 24-Jul-24

482 SANJEEV KUMAR GEN 22-Sep-76 11-Apr-00 18-Dec-17 26-Apr-23 CBDT PUNE 15-Jul-24
483 PALASH DAS GEN 04-Jan-76 13-Mar-00 27-Nov-17 26-Apr-23 I&B KOLKATA 22-Apr-22
484 JAYASHREE SATISH, MS GEN 05-May-72 01-Mar-96 05-Oct-17 26-Apr-23 LABOUR CHENNAI 12-Jul-24
485 RAJESH KUMAR SHARMA GEN 08-Feb-65 16-Jul-90 21-Sep-17 26-Apr-23 CA&PD DELHI 11-Sep-20

486 SANJIB KUMAR 
CHATTOPADHYAY

GEN 28-Jun-68 10-May-93 27-Sep-17 26-Apr-23 I&B (PB) KOLKATA 19-May-23  

487 R D GOPALA KRISHNAN GEN 09-Aug-65 17-Jul-89 06-Sep-17 26-Apr-23 CBIC PUDUCHERRY 31-Jul-23
488 SANDHYA, MS GEN 13-Nov-67 31-Mar-89 11-Sep-17 26-Apr-23 CBDT CHANDIGARH 28-Jul-23
489 S K MOHANA GEN 02-Dec-67 13-May-94 03-Oct-17 26-Apr-23 CGA(GLC) NAGPUR 03-Oct-23
490 ANJANA CHOPRA, MS SC 20-Apr-72 01-Jun-94 23-Feb-18 26-Apr-23 I&B DELHI 03-Jun-22
491 CHANDER PRAKASH 

SHARMA
GEN 29-Jun-69 25-May-95 25-Sep-17 26-Apr-23 INDUSTRY DELHI 19-Jul-24  

492 GEETANJALI, MS GEN 23-Jul-72 28-Jul-92 27-Dec-17 26-Apr-23 PFMS DELHI 07-Jan-20
493 RAVINDER SINGH PAL GEN 26-Aug-70 02-Jun-92 27-Apr-18 26-Apr-23 SCI & TECH DELHI 26-Mar-24
494 ABHIJIT SINGH GEN 28-Jun-70 31-Aug-95 05-Feb-18 26-Apr-23 POWER DELHI 11-Oct-21
495 VIJAY SHANKAR SHARMA GEN 02-Jan-69 11-Nov-95 16-Apr-18 26-Apr-23 I&B PATNA 06-May-22

496 UPENDER NATH GEN 01-Oct-69 01-Jun-90 26-Feb-18 26-Apr-23 H&UA DELHI 16-Aug-24  
497 ANIL KUMAR RAI GEN 04-Mar-66 30-Oct-90 16-Apr-18 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 28-Oct-21

498 ATUL KUMAR BHATNAGAR GEN 25-Jul-67 12-Aug-91 12-Feb-18 26-Apr-23 CHEM & FERT DELHI 22-Jul-24

499 MANISHA AGARWAL, MS GEN 01-Aug-70 22-Apr-96 26-Feb-18 26-Apr-23 I&B LUCKNOW 22-May-23  
500 ARVIND GEN 02-May-70 13-Aug-96 10-Apr-18 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 22-Feb-22
501 YASHO VIMAL VISHNOI GEN 10-Aug-70 02-Sep-96 11-Apr-18 26-Apr-23 CBDT MEERUT 14-Aug-24
502 PRAVIN KUMAR GEN 05-Apr-71 31-Oct-96 09-Mar-18 26-Apr-23 PFMS KOLKATA 05-Aug-24
503 MANOJ KUMAR SAXENA GEN 13-Mar-71 13-Jul-95 12-Feb-18 26-Apr-23 CGA DELHI 11-Dec-18
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504 RAJEEV KUMAR SHARMA GEN 30-Jun-72 18-Mar-98 21-May-18 26-Apr-23 LABOUR ALLAHABAD 27-Apr-23 O/O LWO, 
ALLAHABAD 

TRANSFERRED TO 
LUCKNOW. BUT POST 

IN THE GRADE OF 
SRAO IS NOT 

TRANSFERRED FROM 
ALLAHABAD TO 

LUCKNOW.

505 G V BEENA, MS GEN 15-May-71 20-Jul-95 02-Feb-18 26-Apr-23 PFMS TRIVENDRUM 18-Jul-24
506 SHASHI BHUSHAN PRASAD GEN 08-Oct-70 24-Mar-95 23-Jan-18 26-Apr-23 HOME PATNA 02-May-22  

507 S K PANDEY GEN 21-Aug-71 28-Apr-98 16-May-18 26-Apr-23 HOME RANCHI 03-Oct-23
508 SANDEEP GARG GEN 28-Sep-67 14-May-98 05.03.2018 

(NBR)
26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 12-Sep-22

509 TARUN KUMAR BABUTA GEN 15-Apr-71 20-May-98 05-Mar-18 26-Apr-23 INDUSTRY JAIPUR 30-Jun-22

510 SUNIL KUMAR (PH) GEN 22-Sep-68 16-Jul-92 01-Feb-18 26-Apr-23 CBIC ROHTAK 02-May-22  
511 NIRBHAY KUMAR SINGH GEN 21-Dec-72 25-Oct-94 29-Jan-18 26-Apr-23 CGA DELHI 21-May-24

512 SHIV SHANKAR PRASAD GEN 09-Jul-69 25-Sep-98 04-Apr-18 26-Apr-23 CBIC KOLKATA 22-May-23
513 MAHESH KRISHAN  YADAV GEN 24-Dec-74 14-Oct-98 01-Jan-18 26-Apr-23 HEALTH KARNAL 12-Aug-24

514 RAJESH MISHRA GEN 02-Dec-71 30-Nov-98 16-Apr-18 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 02-Aug-24
515 RUDRA NARAYAN BISWAL GEN 05-Mar-68 28-Jun-94 01-Jun-18 26-Apr-23 CBDT BHUBANESHWAR 15-May-23

516 RAVINDER SINGH GEN 10-Jan-72 17-Apr-95 30-Jul-18 26-Apr-23 SCI & TECH DEHRADUN 10-Oct-24
517 URVASHI RANA, MS GEN 28-May-76 14-Nov-98 18-Jun-18 26-Apr-23 ENV. & FOREST DELHI 22-May-23
518 V K TALWAR GEN 10-Aug-73 14-Jun-95 16-Jul-18 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 06-Oct-23
519 SANJAY BHATIA GEN 17-Aug-73 07-Aug-98 17-Jul-18 26-Apr-23 AGRICULTURE DELHI 03-Oct-23
520 ASHOK KUMAR GEN 05-Jul-77 12-Jun-00 01-Jun-18 26-Apr-23 HEALTH KOLKATA 22-May-23
521 M RAJALAKSHMI,  MS SC 08-May-71 13-Nov-92 02-May-18 26-Apr-23 H&UA CHENNAI 06-Jan-25
522 DINESH KUMAR  SC 28-Feb-70 22-Jul-92 NBR 31-10-17 26-Apr-23 COOPERATION DELHI 01-Apr-22
523 VIJAY KUMAR SC 27-May-75 18-May-98 31-Oct-17 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 12-Jul-24
524 K KALIMUTHU  SC 05-Apr-69 16-Apr-99 09-Nov-17 26-Apr-23 COMMERCE CHENNAI 19-Jul-24
525 G KALIMUTHU  SC 09-Feb-72 22-Jun-95 11-Oct-17 26-Apr-23 PFMS DELHI 24-Apr-23
526 OMBIR  SC 05-Mar-67 01-Nov-95 01-Dec-17 26-Apr-23 COMMERCE DELHI 01-Dec-23
527 ANUPAMA CHANDRA, MS  SC 14-Jan-76 26-Nov-02 04-Apr-18 26-Apr-23 LABOUR DELHI 17-Sep-21

528 UTTAM BISWAS SC 21-Feb-76 05-May-00 13-Mar-18 26-Apr-23 CIVIL AVIATION DELHI 23-Oct-23  
529 ALKA BHAYANA, MS GEN 12-May-77 10-Aug-98 05-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 PFMS DELHI 26-May-23
530 D P SHUBHASHREE, MS GEN 09-May-66 18-May-89 31-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 PFMS BANGALORE 26-Jul-23
531 GOPI KRISHNA KAILASHIA GEN 12-Apr-71 01-Sep-95 19-Feb-19 26-Apr-23 FINANCE DELHI 22-May-23

532 NARMADA ROUTRAY, MS GEN 08-Jun-74 30-Dec-98 21-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 LABOUR BHUBANESHWAR 18-May-23
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533 ANIL KUMAR GEN 16-Mar-69 09-Jun-93 27-Aug-18 26-Apr-23 PLANNING DELHI 25-Aug-23
534 ANITA RAWAT, MS GEN 20-Nov-77 20-Jul-98 04-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 SRTH DELHI 02-Sep-24
535 RAJESH KUMAR SINGH GEN 05-Jan-74 16-Oct-98 17-Sep-18 26-Apr-23 FINANCE DELHI 09-Nov-21
536 S V SANKAR GEN 25-Jul-76 09-Nov-98 08-Oct-18 26-Apr-23 CBIC SALEM 07-Aug-23
537 LALIT SONI GEN 16-Jun-75 20-Nov-98 04-Sep-18 26-Apr-23 CGA DELHI 22-Jul-24
538 HARIOM CHAUHAN GEN 21-Feb-77 25-Jan-99 13-Aug-18 26-Apr-23 COMMERCE DELHI 07-Nov-23
539 VINOD SINGH GEN 16-Nov-75 18-Sep-98 25-Sep-18 26-Apr-23 EDUCATION DELHI 12-Jul-24
540 PRABHU DAYAL GEN 23-Jan-73 23-Feb-99 05-Mar-19 26-Apr-23 STEEL DELHI 12-Sep-23
541 RAJEEV KUMAR GEN 15-Dec-77 02-May-00 07-Aug-18 26-Apr-23 CBDT AHMEDABAD 19-Jul-24
542 SANJEEV KUMAR GEN 14-Jan-78 03-Jul-00 24-Sep-18 26-Apr-23 COMMERCE DELHI 13-Dec-23
543 SANTOSH KUMAR GEN 01-Mar-77 29-May-00 24-Aug-18 26-Apr-23 LABOUR DHANBAD 24-Aug-18 DEPUTATION 

WITH CMPFO, 
DHANBAD

544 SANJAY KUMAR GEN 01-Oct-75 18-Aug-00 30-Aug-18 26-Apr-23 PFMS RANCHI 22-May-23
545 NITESH KUMAR GEN 01-Mar-78 24-Apr-00 01-Aug-18 26-Apr-23 FINANCE GHAZIPUR 19-Jul-24
546 CHAYANIKA CHATTERJEE, 

MS
GEN 11-Jan-72 08-Jul-99 31-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 CGA DELHI 15-Jul-24

547 SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH GEN 11-Feb-76 08-Aug-00 24-Aug-18 26-Apr-23 HOME PATNA 29-Sep-23

548 C T UMA, MS GEN 20-Aug-68 02-Jul-90 13-Aug-18 26-Apr-23 HEALTH CHENNAI UNDER TRANSFER

549 ANIL KUMAR GEN 15-Jan-67 18-Nov-86 10-Sep-18 26-Apr-23 SRTH CHANDIGARH 03-Oct-23
550 R K MEHROTRA GEN 07-Jul-67 18-Oct-93 24-Oct-18 26-Apr-23 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI 18-Dec-23
551 ASHOK KR TALUKDAR GEN 03-Feb-68 27-Apr-94 01-Oct-18 26-Apr-23 PFMS GUWAHATI 22-May-23
552 NALIN BHUSHAN SINHA GEN 24-Jan-71 16-May-94 06-Aug-18 26-Apr-23 PFMS PATNA 15-Jul-24
553 SHASHI KUMAR, MS  SC 21-Sep-72 17-Aug-94 17-Aug-18 26-Apr-23 SRTH DELHI 29-Sep-23
554 S A ANSARI GEN 21-Mar-69 25-Aug-89 27-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 24-Apr-23
555 A RATNA VENKATESHWAR, 

MS
GEN 19-Jun-69 21-Jun-95 27-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 H&UA VIJAYAWADA 22-May-23

556 ANIL KUMAR ROY GEN 01-Jul-70 21-Jun-95 22-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 PFMS PATNA 05-Apr-21
557 ASHOK KUMAR GEN 01-Apr-69 23-Aug-95 01-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 31-Oct-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 

(2024-25)

558 SATISH D JASWANI GEN 07-Jul-66 15-May-92 29-Oct-18 26-Apr-23 RD DELHI 15-Jul-24
559 RANJIT KUMAR PRASAD GEN 02-Jan-71 17-Apr-96 19-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 CBDT KOLKATA 30-May-23
560 ANIL KUMAR MAHENDRU GEN 14-Jun-70 26-Apr-96 16-Oct-18 26-Apr-23 CGA DELHI 25-Jun-08

561 ANIL KUMAR RAI GEN 31-Dec-72 09-May-96 06-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 CBIC PATNA 08-May-23
562 NAVEEN KUMAR 

UPADHYAY
GEN 23-Nov-71 23-May-96 20-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 HOME PATNA 20-Jul-23

563 SANJAY PATHAK GEN 01-Jan-72 14-Aug-96 31-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 CIVIL AVIATION KOLKATA 07-Jul-23
564 ANJNA PATHAK, MS GEN 26-Sep-70 11-Jun-93 28-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 CPAO DELHI 25-Jul-24
565 BIRENDRA MOHAN PANDA GEN 12-Jan-74 08-Dec-97 31-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 CBDT BHUBANESHWAR 10-Apr-23
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566 A K KHARADI GEN 01-Aug-75 31-Dec-97 04-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 CBDT AHMEDABAD 15-Apr-24
567 NAVEEN KUMAR GEN 31-Dec-72 02-Jan-98 27-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 JAL SHAKTI PUNE 15-Jul-24
568 RAVINDER KUMAR GEN 27-Aug-74 04-Feb-98 30-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 FINANCE NASHIK 29-Jul-24
569 KAUSHAL KUMAR MISHRA GEN 15-Jan-74 23-Feb-98 05-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 PFMS LUCKNOW 01-May-23

570 U SRIDHAR GEN 22-Sep-69 29-May-92 25-Oct-18 26-Apr-23 CGA DELHI 02-Mar-20
571 MANANJAY KAUSHIK GEN 03-Dec-69 05-May-92 16-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 I&B DELHI 16-Aug-24
572 GAUTAM KUMAR GEN 20-Nov-70 25-Mar-98 03-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 MINES KOLKATA 20-Jun-23
573 BIJENDRA PRASAD YADAV GEN 05-Jan-70 17-Apr-98 13-Feb-19 26-Apr-23 PFMS DELHI 29-Oct-21

574 RAJESH KUMAR VERMA GEN 16-Jan-72 16-Jul-98 31-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 CBDT KOLKATA 23-Nov-23
575 AJOY KARMOKAR GEN 15-Nov-65 27-Jul-92 20-Jun-19 26-Apr-23 FINANCE DELHI 11-Oct-21
576 O P PANDEY GEN 12-Dec-71 17-Aug-98 01-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 COAL DHANBAD 18-Dec-24
577 OM PRAKASH GEN 01-Aug-72 20-Aug-98 12-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 01-Dec-23
578 P PRAMILA, MS GEN 14-Jun-74 10-Feb-99 03-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 I&B CHENNAI 05-Apr-23
579 SANTOSH KUMAR MAHTO GEN 04-Jan-72 17-Mar-99 09-May-19 26-Apr-23 CBIC RANCHI 18-Jul-24

580 SAPNA DARBARI, MS GEN 06-Dec-69 01-Feb-95 24-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 CPAO DELHI 12-Jul-24
581 SANJAY KUMAR SINHA GEN 30-Aug-73 18-Jul-02 17-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 HOME PATNA 09-Aug-23
582 DEBASIS DAS  SC 20-Dec-65 28-Apr-87 03-Oct-18 26-Apr-23 CBIC KOLKATA 06-Oct-23
583 SWARNALI DEY ROY, MS SC 03-Jan-69 16-Apr-93 29-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 CBDT KOLKATA 20-Jun-23

584 RAMTEKE M B SC 01-Feb-67 05-May-93 27-Aug-18 26-Apr-23 AGRICULTURE NAGPUR 15-Jul-24
585 SUBHASH CHANDER  SC 07-Jan-66 03-May-94 19-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 CBIC GHAZIABAD 19-Aug-24
586 M P JAJORIA  SC 10-Jul-68 11-Aug-95 03-Dec-18 26-Apr-23 CBDT JAIPUR 21-Jul-23
587 VIVEK KUMAR  SC 09-Aug-71 25-Aug-95 04-Feb-19 26-Apr-23 H&UA DELHI 09-Nov-21
588 JAGMOHAN SINGH SC 27-Dec-68 08-Sep-95 26-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 MNRE DELHI 22-Jun-22
589 BALRAJ CHAUHAN SC 05-Apr-71 07-Feb-96 22-Nov-18 26-Apr-23 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 22-Oct-21
590 P JACINTHA GEN 05-Mar-66 16-Jan-89 20-Aug-19 26-Apr-23 CBDT CHENNAI 13-Nov-23
591 ANU SAXSENA, MS GEN 24-Jul-67 10-Dec-90 27-Aug-19 26-Apr-23 FINANCE DELHI 17-Oct-23
592 SAVITRI GUPTA MS GEN 01-Jan-72 27-Aug-93 07-Aug-19 26-Apr-23 EDUCATION DELHI 17-Nov-23
593 VEENA KALRA GEN 04-May-73 20-Jul-98 30-Aug-19 26-Apr-23 PETROLEUM & 

NATURAL GAS
DELHI 06-Oct-23

594 C DEEPA, MS GEN 13-Sep-72 25-Apr-94 28-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 COMMERCE CHENNAI 03-Aug-23
595 BHUPENDRA PRATAP 

SINGH
GEN 26-Sep-76 01-Nov-02 18-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 EDUCATION KOLKATA 06-Oct-23

596 AMIT KUMAR GUPTA GEN 02-Feb-77 30-Dec-02 21-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 CBIC KOLKATA 24-Jan-25
597 PANKAJ JAIN GEN 31-Dec-75 28-Feb-03 26-Aug-19 26-Apr-23 CHEM & FERT DELHI 17-Apr-23
598 AVINASH KUMAR GEN 16-Sep-71 26-Feb-99 24-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 CPAO DELHI 17-May-22
599 MANORMA DEVI, MS GEN 28-Jul-73 03-Aug-98 23-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 PPG&P DELHI 18-Apr-22
600 DEEPSHIKHA KAPOOR, MS GEN 01-Jan-77 25-Jun-98 06-Mar-20 26-Apr-23 PFMS DELHI 11-Jul-23
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601 SATYABRATA MISHRA GEN 02-Jan-72 03-Jul-98 23-Oct-19 26-Apr-23 H&UA BHUBANESHWAR 24-Jul-24

602 RANJIT KUMAR JHA GEN 15-Jan-72 28-Jul-98 14-Oct-19 26-Apr-23 HOME GUWAHATI 13-Oct-21
603 SREEMATI BHOWMIK, MS GEN 22-Nov-75 03-Aug-98 16-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 CGA DELHI 24-Jul-20

604 N CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO GEN 12-Dec-76 06-Aug-98 14-Oct-19 26-Apr-23 CBDT VIZAG 15-Jul-24

605 RAJIV SUNDRIYAL GEN 30-May-74 18-Aug-98 05-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 14-Oct-21
606 LAKSHMIKANTA SAHU GEN 18-Jun-73 07-Dec-98 14-Oct-19 26-Apr-23 PFMS BHUBANESHWAR 20-Jul-23

607 SHIVANAND THAKUR GEN 18-Feb-77 07-Dec-98 03-Oct-19 26-Apr-23 CBIC KOLKATA 03-Oct-19  DEPUTATION 
WITH AIIMS, NEW 

DELHI
608 SHEOJEE PRASAD GEN 25-Nov-73 25-May-00 23-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 CBDT AHMEDABAD 23-Sep-19 DEPUTATION 

WITH CBSE, 
DELHI.

609 SANTOSH KUMAR PODDAR GEN 03-Feb-78 06-Jun-01 28-Aug-19 26-Apr-23 HOME PATNA 17-Jul-23

610 AVINASH JHA GEN 20-Aug-75 02-May-00 03-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 18-Nov-24
611 G K HINGANKAR GEN 07-Jan-76 01-May-00 13-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 MINES NAGPUR 01-Jan-25
612 ROHIT DHAWAN GEN 04-Mar-76 02-Dec-02 09-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 HOME PATNA 12-Jul-24
613 K P PREETHY, MS GEN 10-Jan-73 05-Jan-95 17-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 CBIC COCHIN 03-Aug-23
614 HARKIRAN KAUR, MS GEN 15-Feb-65 10-Nov-87 19-Aug-19 26-Apr-23 I&B DELHI 18-Oct-21
615 RENU SINGH, MS GEN 28-Feb-65 21-Oct-87 13-Aug-19 26-Apr-23 CBIC MUMBAI 03-Oct-23
616 ARUNAV BANERJEE GEN 22-Oct-68 08-Jun-93 27-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 HOME KOLKATA 01-Jun-23
617 DEVENDRA SINGH GEN 22-Jan-65 10-Sep-87 30-Oct-19 26-Apr-23 SRTH LUCKNOW 24-Apr-23
618 RAVI KUMAR GEN 02-Oct-68 06-Dec-93 12-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 HOME PATNA 06-Jul-23
619 DEEPAK MOHAN 

SHRIVASTAVA
GEN 08-Dec-70 27-Apr-94 02-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 PFMS RAIPUR 02-Sep-19 DEPUTATION 

WITH FICC 
620 AJIT MOHAN ROY GEN 02-Jul-69 03-Jun-94 30-Aug-19 26-Apr-23 CHEM & FERT BHOPAL 10-Aug-23
621 SATISH KUMAR GEN 06-Jan-69 14-Jul-94 08-Aug-19 26-Apr-23 H&UA DELHI 04-May-22
622 SUJATA AMIT KANE, MS GEN 26-Nov-68 29-May-89 02-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 FINANCE MUMBAI 09-Oct-23
623 SANJAY RAWAT GEN 04-Nov-67 23-Feb-89 16-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 ENV. & FOREST DELHI 17-May-22
624 NIDHI MALHOTRA, MS GEN 06-Oct-70 03-May-95 01-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 I&B DELHI 21-Nov-24
625 MADHU K GEN 10-Nov-72 26-May-95 07-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 SRTH BANGALORE 11-Oct-23
626 SHARAD KR CHAUDHARY GEN 30-Apr-69 13-Jul-95 05-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 CBIC MEERUT 29-Jul-24

627 ANUPAM KUMAR 
CHAURASIA

GEN 08-Dec-69 17-Jul-95 09-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 AGRICULTURE DELHI 06-Nov-24

628 ASHOK KUMAR GEN 30-Jan-69 27-Jul-95 29-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 I&B PUNE 13-Apr-23
629 RAN VIJAY SINGH GEN 13-Sep-69 29-Aug-95 17-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 STEEL DELHI 23-May-22
630 JASVEER SINGH GEN 01-Sep-70 07-Sep-95 29-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 HOME LUCKNOW 08-Aug-23
631 ANUP CHAND VANDANA GEN 28-Mar-70 20-Feb-96 06-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 PLANNING KOLKATA 09-Oct-23
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632 RAVINDER KUMAR GEN 19-Sep-70 22-Apr-96 30-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 RD DELHI 03-Jul-23
633 S MALLIKA, MS GEN 14-Jul-70 09-May-96 06-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 HOME HYDERABAD 27-Apr-23
634 HEMANT KUMAR  SC 17-Mar-67 23-May-90 09-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 02-May-22
635 SHAILENDRA KUMAR GEN 15-Mar-71 28-Jun-96 18-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 DONER SHILLONG 18-Nov-19 DEPUTATION 

WITH NALSA, 
DELHI 

636 BISWAJIT MONDAL    (PH) GEN 05-Aug-68 26-Jul-96 19-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 MINES KOLKATA 12-Jul-24

637 SHOVAN MUKHERJEE GEN 11-Nov-65 27-May-91 25-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 SCI & TECH KOLKATA 13-Nov-24
638 RAJESH KR SINGH GEN 08-Mar-70 15-May-97 02-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 CBIC BELAPUR 09-Jan-25
639 MANAS BHAKAT  SC 15-Oct-71 15-Dec-97 17-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 HOME KOLKATA 15-Jul-24
640 M P BARANWAL GEN 25-Jul-71 19-Jan-98 02-Feb-21 26-Apr-23 HOME PATNA 16-Jul-24
641 A S TRIPATHI GEN 16-Apr-72 06-Feb-98 29-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 CBIC PUNE 18-Apr-23
642 SUNIL KUMAR MISHRA GEN 02-Aug-71 09-Feb-98 26-Feb-20 26-Apr-23 CBIC MUMBAI 15-Jul-24
643 MANISH SRIVASTAVA GEN 08-May-71 20-Feb-98 20-Sep-20 26-Apr-23 I&B DELHI 11-Jun-24
644 RAJNEESH KUMAR GEN 26-Jan-72 10-Mar-98 21-Sep-20 26-Apr-23 CBDT PANCHKULA 21-Sep-20 DEPUTATION 

WITH NRRDA, 
DELHI 

645 VED PRAKASH SINGH GEN 26-Mar-71 16-Mar-98 02-Mar-20 26-Apr-23 H&UA KOLKATA 29-Sep-23
646 KAPIL GUPTA GEN 20-Sep-74 27-Mar-98 21-Feb-20 26-Apr-23 COAL DELHI 14-Aug-23
647 SURENDRA KR LAL DAS GEN 24-Feb-73 14-Aug-95 24-Jun-20 26-Apr-23 CGA DELHI 24-Jun-20

648 PAWAN KUMAR  SC 02-Jan-70 06-Apr-98 03-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 28-Oct-21
649 MANOJ KUMAR LAL GEN 01-Sep-71 06-Apr-98 19-Mar-20 26-Apr-23 HOME GUWAHATI 01-Aug-24
650 SHAIKH NISAR ALI U GEN 30-Dec-74 13-Apr-98 13-Feb-20 26-Apr-23 CBIC MUMBAI 04-Oct-23
651 PRADIP KUMAR SAGAR GEN 02-Mar-68 24-Apr-98 26-Feb-20 26-Apr-23 LABOUR JABALPUR 26-Feb-20 DEPUTATION 

WITH CBSE, 
DELHI.

652 SHYAM LAL SHARMA GEN 13-Jan-71 28-Apr-98 31-Aug-20 26-Apr-23 MEA DELHI 17-May-23
653 AJAY KUMAR GEN 03-Jul-71 28-Apr-98 21-Feb-20 26-Apr-23 CBDT MUMBAI 15-Jul-24
654 BIKRAM KUMAR GEN 03-Aug-75 06-May-98 19-Mar-20 26-Apr-23 HOME PATNA 07-Aug-23
655 MADAN LAL YADAV GEN 06-Jul-71 15-May-98 01-Apr-20 26-Apr-23 FINANCE DELHI 03-May-23
656 VIJAY WARDHAN GEN 16-Oct-72 21-May-98 03-Nov-20 26-Apr-23 PFMS RANCHI 18-Jul-24
657 SACHINDRA ROY GEN 31-Jan-72 26-May-98 11-Jun-20 26-Apr-23 CBDT DURGAPUR 12-Oct-21
658 ASHOK KUMAR GEN 06-Feb-72 25-Aug-95 06-Aug-20 26-Apr-23 SRTH DELHI 13-Apr-23
659 D CHANDRASEKHAR  SC 15-Jan-71 29-May-98 13-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 CBDT KOLKATA 15-Jul-24
660 MUKTA NARULA, MS GEN 08-Dec-70 02-Jun-92 02-Mar-20 26-Apr-23 H&UA DELHI 05-Apr-23
661 CHANDRIKA PRASAD GEN 09-Jan-74 02-Jun-98 02-Mar-20 26-Apr-23 CBDT ALLAHABAD 25-Oct-21
662 ABHAS CHANDRA JHA GEN 05-Jun-71 03-Jun-98 25-Feb-20 26-Apr-23 CBDT DELHI 03-May-23
663 ARUN KUMAR GEN 16-Aug-72 02-Aug-95 04-Mar-20 26-Apr-23 CBDT PATNA 08-Jul-24

664 MANISH KUMAR SC 11-Feb-72 07-Aug-98 17-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 CBIC NOIDA 20-Oct-21
665 RAJESH KUMAR SC 17-Jun-69 04-Mar-91 11-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 28-Apr-23
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666 BRIJ PAL SINGH SC 25-Apr-70 05-Feb-93 05-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 CPAO DELHI 23-May-22
667 SANJIB MANDAL SC 07-Feb-68 05-May-99 02-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 I&B KOLKATA 01-Jun-23
668 UTTAM SIKDER  SC 05-Jan-72 13-Jul-99 13-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 PFMS KOLKATA 15-Jul-24
669 PREM CHAND SC 15-Aug-68 22-Jun-94 02-Mar-20 26-Apr-23 RD DELHI 22-Aug-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 

(2024-25)
670 OM PRAKASH SC 07-Aug-72 23-Jun-95 12-Feb-20 26-Apr-23 SKILL DEV DELHI 11-May-22
671 ARUNA DIVAKARAN, MS  SC 25-Sep-80 09-Jul-01 17-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CA&PD CHENNAI 28-Jul-23
672 AMIT KUMAR  SC 30-Dec-77 28-May-02 16-Oct-20 26-Apr-23 CBDT SHIMLA 23-May-22
673 ATHUW  ST 13-Sep-71 03-Nov-98 03-Sep-19 26-Apr-23 HOME SHILLONG 05-Nov-21
674 AMARJIT BHAGAT  ST 29-Jul-73 12-May-95 21-Oct-19 26-Apr-23 EARTH SCIENCES KOLKATA 13-Nov-24

675 SHYAM SUNDER MEENA  ST 15-Jul-75 03-Mar-97 17-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 CBDT DELHI 02-May-22
676 SHIV SINGH MEENA  ST 03-Mar-82 14-Jun-00 06-Dec-19 26-Apr-23 PFMS RAIPUR 30-May-24
677 RAM SINGH  ST 24-Apr-74 17-Jul-00 11-Nov-19 26-Apr-23 CPAO DELHI 15-Jul-22
678 BRIJENDRA SINGH 

CHAUHAN  
ST 22-May-70 01-May-93 16-Mar-20 26-Apr-23 HOME DEHRADUN 10-Aug-23

679 ARIDHMAN SINGH 
PARIHAR

GEN 17-May-68 03-Apr-89 01-Jan-21 26-Apr-23 CBIC SURAT 01-Mar-23

680 RAJNI KAPOOR, MS GEN 02-Feb-72 31-Jan-96 31-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CPAO DELHI 29-Jul-24
681 MAHESH CHAND  SC 02-Jul-67 22-Apr-96 24-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 EDUCATION DELHI 16-Aug-24
682 AWANISH KUMAR SC 01-May-70 16-May-96 11-Jan-21 26-Apr-23 HOME LUCKNOW 11-Aug-23
683 SUMAN KANT ACHARYA GEN 17-Nov-71 25-Jun-98 24-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 COMMERCE KOLKATA 22-May-23
684 T K MISHRA GEN 10-Apr-74 13-Aug-98 16-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CBIC MUMBAI 05-Aug-24
685 AJAY ALOK GEN 27-Nov-71 24-Aug-98 26-Nov-20 26-Apr-23 HEALTH KOLKATA 17-May-22
686 RAJENDRA PRASAD SAH GEN 02-Jan-68 31-Aug-98 31-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 HOME SHILLONG 31-Dec-20 DEPUTATION 

WITH NTRO
687 CHANDAN GHOSH GEN 20-Mar-70 31-Aug-98 01-Jan-21 26-Apr-23 COMMERCE KOLKATA 09-Aug-24
688 ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA GEN 06-Jul-72 07-Sep-98 30-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 19-Sep-23
689 RAVI SHANKAR ROY GEN 12-Feb-72 09-Nov-98 21-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 LABOUR DELHI 01-Aug-23
690 KULVIR SINGH GEN 20-Jun-70 03-May-93 14-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 IT DELHI 22-Feb-24
691 ANIL KUMAR GEN 09-May-70 03-May-93 25-Nov-20 26-Apr-23 RD (P.RAJ) DELHI 13-Apr-23
692 SOBHA JAYAN, MS GEN 10-Sep-73 07-Jun-94 28-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 I&B TRIVENDRUM 15-Jul-24
693 MEENAKSHI GUSAIN, MS GEN 28-Aug-73 07-Jul-94 23-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CBDT DELHI 24-Aug-24

694 S N MATHURKAR GEN 02-Nov-66 10-May-95 28-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 FINANCE NAGPUR 17-Jul-23
695 PRADEEP KUMAR GEN 04-Aug-71 30-May-95 30-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CA&PD KOLKATA 23-May-22
696 ASEEM KUMAR BHARATI GEN 20-Apr-69 28-Sep-95 31-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CPAO DELHI 19-Jul-23

697 R T MHASKAR GEN 04-Aug-69 30-Oct-95 28-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 HEALTH MUMBAI 06-Aug-24
698 K S BHATIA GEN 27-Jul-73 31-May-96 01-Jan-21 26-Apr-23 I&B AHMEDABAD 16-Jul-24
699 RAJEEV KUMAR GEN 26-Aug-78 17-Sep-02 14-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CBDT AMRITSAR 14-Dec-20 DEPUTATION 

WITH NCVET, 
DELHI
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700 RAVI KANT KUMAR GEN 03-Aug-73 01-Jul-97 28-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 H&UA RANCHI 08-Jul-24
701 BABUL SIKDAR GEN 07-Jan-73 03-Oct-00 30-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CA&PD KOLKATA 09-Nov-21
702 SANTOSH KUMAR 

SRIVASTAVA
GEN 01-Dec-73 26-Nov-02 10-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 EARTH SCIENCES DELHI 31-Jul-23

703 S K CHOWDHARY GEN 18-Aug-71 28-Nov-96 29-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 PFMS MUMBAI 15-Jul-24
704 NEELAM DAHIYA, MS GEN 07-Oct-74 04-Dec-02 28-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 17-Jul-23
705 ASHOK KR SAHU GEN 06-Jan-76 26-Dec-02 30-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 LABOUR RANCHI 08-Jul-24
706 AJIT KUMAR GEN 10-Jan-75 09-Nov-98 28-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CBIC JAMSHEDPUR 12-Jul-23 DEPUTATION 

WITH UIDAI, RO, 
RANCHI 

707 KUMAR ASHISH GEN 01-Mar-76 24-Oct-96 01-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 EDUCATION DELHI 14-Aug-23
708 PRADEEP SINGH BISHT GEN 05-Dec-76 16-Jan-03 24-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 AGRICULTURE DELHI 14-Aug-23
709 RAJESH KUMAR BAIRWA  SC 14-Aug-76 27-Feb-03 04-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 PPG&P DELHI 18-Aug-23

710 KESHAB CHANDRA PAL GEN 21-Oct-77 07-May-03 30-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 H&UA KOLKATA 21-Apr-22
711 G MANILAL GEN 31-May-73 07-Aug-03 31-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CBIC MANGALORE 29-Jul-24
712 RANJIT KUMAR GEN 02-Aug-78 24-Aug-00 05-Feb-21 26-Apr-23 CBIC INDORE 09-Jan-25
713 SANTOSH KUMAR GEN 10-Dec-79 12-Apr-04 29-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 HOME SRINAGAR 29-Dec-20 DEPUTATION 

WITH PMLA, 
DELHI

714 BIPLAB MAJUMDAR GEN 25-Dec-71 05-Jun-98 15-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 SRTH KOLKATA 13-Oct-21
715 S SIVAKUMAR GEN 25-Feb-74 25-Jun-98 10-Nov-21 26-Apr-23 HOME BANGALORE 14-Nov-24
716 PREM KUMAR ROY GEN 10-May-78 22-May-00 31-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CBIC KOLKATA 08-Nov-21
717 MANAV MITTAL GEN 12-Jul-75 10-Jul-98 14-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 MNRE DELHI 31-Jul-23
718 RAJBIR SINGH RAWAT GEN 21-May-74 15-Jul-98 28-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 SRTH DELHI 17-Apr-23
719 PADAM KUMAR  SC 30-Mar-72 24-Jul-98 28-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 17-Jul-23
720 JITENDRA JHA GEN 10-Oct-74 25-Jul-98 03-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 H&UA GANDHI NAGAR 03-Dec-20 DEPUTATION 

WITH NRIDA, 
DELHI

721 ASHWANI GEN 15-Mar-78 28-Jul-98 05-May-21 26-Apr-23 CBDT PANCHKULA 02-May-22 DEPUTATION 
WITH UIDAI, 

DELHI 
722 SATISH KUMAR GEN 05-Jan-72 29-Jul-98 28-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 INDUSTRY DELHI 14-Aug-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 

(2024-25)
723 SUSHMA ADHIKARI, MS GEN 22-Nov-75 29-Jul-98 28-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 CBIC DELHI 17-Jul-23
724 SATISH KUMAR GEN 19-Nov-77 30-Jul-98 04-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 PPG&P DELHI 24-Apr-23
725 GURVINDER KAUR, MS GEN 19-Aug-77 05-Aug-98 15-Feb-21 26-Apr-23 PFMS DELHI 11-Jul-23
726 VIRENDER SINGH GEN 08-Jun-76 14-Aug-98 12-Apr-21 26-Apr-23 CHEM & FERT DELHI 11-Aug-23
727 S VIMALA, MS     (PH) GEN 19-Jun-71 18-Aug-98 03-Mar-21 26-Apr-23 CBDT COIMBATORE 03-Aug-23
728 VINOD KUMAR  (PH) SC 11-Feb-76 25-Aug-98 31-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 12-Jul-24
729 P K SINHA GEN 10-Feb-78 09-May-01 01-Feb-21 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 14-Nov-24
730 DURGESH KUMAR  SC 22-Oct-72 22-Sep-98 29-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 24-Jul-23
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731 NISHANT KUMAR GEN 12-Jun-75 28-Sep-98 01-Feb-21 26-Apr-23 ENV. & FOREST DELHI 18-Jul-23
732 PRANAY GEN 16-Aug-73 15-Oct-98 01-Jan-21 26-Apr-23 CBDT AHMEDABAD 01-Jan-21 DEPUTATION 

WITH ECI, DELHI 

733 S SAJEEV GEN 11-May-74 13-Nov-98 08-Feb-21 26-Apr-23 H&UA TRIVENDRUM 10-Mar-22
734 BHARAT CHANDRA SAHOO GEN 15-Feb-72 23-Nov-98 19-Jul-21 26-Apr-23 PFMS BHUBANESHWAR 26-Jul-23

735 RAJESH DHANKAR GEN 25-Jul-72 07-Dec-98 04-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 14-Aug-23
736 NIKHIL RAJ GEN 25-Feb-76 09-Dec-98 20-Jul-23 26-Apr-23 EDUCATION KOLKATA 20-Jul-23
737 REDDY SRINIVASA RAO GEN 13-Apr-73 18-Jan-99 25-Jan-21 26-Apr-23 HOME HYDERABAD 31-Jul-23
738 AVINASH KUMAR PAUL GEN 17-Sep-76 28-Jan-05 12-Apr-21 26-Apr-23 H&UA LUCKNOW 15-Jul-24
739 C P A STANLY GNANARAJ GEN 30-May-72 22-Mar-00 01-Mar-21 26-Apr-23 CBDT TRICHY 06-Jan-25

740 PAWAN KUMAR GEN 22-Nov-76 28-Apr-00 15-Mar-21 26-Apr-23 HEALTH CHANDIGARH 16-Aug-22
741 SANTOSH KUMAR SC 05-Jul-75 05-May-00 18-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 EDUCATION DELHI 15-Jul-24
742 NEELAM, MS  SC 26-May-80 23-Jun-00 25-Jan-21 26-Apr-23 PFMS DELHI 31-Jul-23
743 ASHA KUMARI, MS ST 26-Jan-69 29-Apr-94 14-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 RD DELHI 02-Aug-24
744 RAJESH KUMAR GOND  ST 13-Oct-69 29-Apr-94 31-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 FINANCE DELHI 01-Aug-24
745 PUNTSOG ANGCHOK  ST 07-Apr-66 06-Jan-95 12-Jan-21 26-Apr-23 PFMS DELHI UNDER TRANSFER

746 MARY NGAILIANCHING, MS ST 08-Apr-69 27-Jun-95 29-Dec-20 26-Apr-23 HOME SHILLONG 01-Jan-22

747 BARNABAS TIRU  ST 21-Nov-68 02-Apr-96 03-Mar-21 26-Apr-23 PPG&P DELHI 20-Nov-24
748 UMA GANESAN, MS GEN 09-Jul-70 30-Mar-94 25-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 PFMS PUDUCHERRY 25-Oct-21
749 S SRIDEVI, MS GEN 23-Sep-72 26-Mar-99 25-May-22 26-Apr-23 CBIC CHENNAI 20-Nov-24
750 RANBIR SINGH SC 08-Dec-66 20-Jun-94 22-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 EDUCATION DELHI 25-Aug-23
751 L S SHAILAJA, MS  SC 05-Jun-71 27-Sep-96 29-Nov-21 26-Apr-23 CBDT HYDERABAD 15-Jul-24
752 SUMAN, MS GEN 06-Mar-76 09-Mar-98 02-May-22 26-Apr-23 PFMS PANCHKULA 02-May-22
753 SHIV KR GUPTA GEN 03-Mar-74 21-Mar-00 15-Nov-21 26-Apr-23 CBDT LUCKNOW 20-Nov-23
754 NITIN KUMAR GUPTA GEN 30-Jun-75 24-Apr-02 08-Nov-21 26-Apr-23 CBIC BHOPAL 08-Nov-21 DEPUTATION 

WITH BRB, 
JHANSI 

755 S CHATTOPADHYA GEN 28-Dec-74 24-Aug-01 23-Nov-21 26-Apr-23 HOME KOLKATA 31-Jul-23

756 RANJAN KUMAR NANDI GEN 11-Nov-75 29-Oct-01 15-Nov-21 26-Apr-23 HOME KOLKATA 31-Jul-23
757 ABHAY KUMAR   (PH) GEN 02-Oct-75 11-Jan-01 21-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 H&UA PATNA 19-Nov-24
758 UMESH GARG GEN 15-Nov-78 06-Apr-00 20-Dec-21 26-Apr-23 CBIC MUMBAI/NAVASHE

VA
20-Dec-21 DEPUTATION 

WITH ICCR, 
DELHI

759 MAHESH CHAND BANSAL GEN 30-Oct-74 28-Jun-00 11-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 PPG&P DELHI 31-Jul-23

760 MADAN MOHAN HOTA GEN 05-Jul-73 13-Apr-00 23-Dec-21 26-Apr-23 I&B RAIPUR 21-Aug-23
761 MANISH KUMAR GEN 31-Dec-75 24-Jul-00 20-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 HOME KOLKATA 17-Jul-23
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762 SANDEEP KUMAR GEN 05-Mar-80 22-Nov-02 20-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 CBIC BHOPAL 20-Apr-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 
(2024-25)

763 MAHESH PRASAD RAI GEN 25-May-72 27-Feb-03 12-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 CBDT AHMEDABAD 12-Oct-21
764 SEEMA KUMARI, MS GEN 02-Jan-80 05-Mar-03 14-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 COMMERCE KOLKATA 01-Dec-21
765 AMRIT LAL SINGH GEN 05-Jul-78 24-Mar-03 18-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 FINANCE GWALIOR 18-Oct-21
766 SHASHI KANT PRASAD GEN 04-Mar-74 07-Feb-03 20-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 CBIC AHMEDABAD 20-Oct-21
767 UMESH KUMAR GEN 02-May-74 13-Mar-03 04-May-22 26-Apr-23 H&UA SILIGURI 04-May-22
768 ARVIND SOOD GEN 03-Aug-65 02-Sep-87 08-Nov-21 26-Apr-23 FINANCE DELHI 04-Jul-23
769 H P JANGID GEN 01-Feb-66 20-Oct-86 08-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 LABOUR AJMER 02-May-22
770 ARUN URESAR GEN 13-Jul-65 21-Nov-85 11-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 PFMS JAIPUR 03-Feb-25
771 BANWARI LAL SWAMI GEN 05-Jun-66 02-Apr-92 20-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 HOME AJMER 20-Jun-22
772 VIRENDRA KUMAR GEN 01-May-65 31-Aug-87 20-Dec-21 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 25-Jul-23
773 MANVENDRA SINGH GEN 02-May-67 03-Jun-92 06-Jun-22 26-Apr-23 CIVIL AVIATION MUMBAI 06-Jun-22
774 DEV RAJ SC 20-Apr-66 19-Jun-92 25-Oct-21 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 17-Jul-23
775 PRAMOD S GHILDIYAL      

(PH)
GEN 09-May-69 14-Aug-92 17-May-22 26-Apr-23 I&B DEHRADUN 17-Jul-23

776 RAJEEV NAYAN KAUSHIK GEN 12-Mar-69 28-Sep-92 09-May-22 26-Apr-23 CBIC LUDHIANA 09-May-22

777 PRABIR CHOUDHARY GEN 05-Aug-67 14-Jul-93 07-Oct-22 26-Apr-23 PFMS AGARTALA 07-Oct-22
778 VANITA CHOUDHARY, MS GEN 04-Dec-68 10-Aug-93 04-May-22 26-Apr-23 RD DELHI 02-Aug-24

779 MANOJ KUMAR RAINA GEN 14-Aug-68 10-Jan-94 14-Jun-23 26-Apr-23 CBDT MUMBAI 14-Jun-23
780 RAM PRAVESH KUMAR GEN 11-Jan-69 19-Apr-94 25-May-22 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 14-Nov-23 DEPUTATION 

WITH D/O 
ECONOMIC 

AFFAIRS, MOF

781 ANANDA MOHAN ROY SC 02-Mar-71 14-Jul-94 29-Dec-21 26-Apr-23 PFMS DAMAN 29-Dec-21

782 RAJESH KUMAR GEN 20-Feb-69 14-Nov-94 11-May-22 26-Apr-23 RD DELHI 01-Aug-23
783 BISWAJIT CHOUDHARY GEN 02-Jan-68 15-Nov-94 18-May-22 26-Apr-23 HOME KOLKATA 31-Jul-23

784 SWATI MANGRULKAR 
MALODE, MS

GEN 16-Jul-70 23-Nov-94 10-May-22 26-Apr-23 LABOUR NAGPUR 10-May-22

785 INDERJIT SINGH GEN 28-Feb-68 20-Dec-88 21-May-22 26-Apr-23 HEALTH KASOLI 21-May-22
786 E A J SIVA PRASAD GEN 12-May-70 12-Mar-91 19-May-22 26-Apr-23 PFMS PANAJI 19-May-22
787 NEERAJ KAPOOR GEN 04-May-66 09-Mar-89 20-Sep-22 26-Apr-23 PFMS PORT BLAIR 20-Sep-22
788 RENU KHERA, MS GEN 13-Jul-68 03-Apr-89 06-May-22 26-Apr-23 CBIC BHOPAL 21-Aug-24
789 SUDHIR KUMAR SC 29-Aug-69 30-Jun-95 18-Jul-22 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 22-Jul-24
790 DHRITIMAN DAS 

CHAUDHURI 
SC 20-Oct-71 10-Jul-95 01-Jun-22 26-Apr-23 CBDT JALPAIGURI 01-Jun-22

791 SUBHASH CHANDRA 
SINGH

GEN 15-Dec-69 18-Jul-95 10-Aug-22 26-Apr-23 CBIC SHILLONG 10-Aug-22

792 M M RATHOD SC 01-Apr-65 01-Aug-95 29-Apr-22 26-Apr-23 CBDT AHMEDABAD 29-Apr-22
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793 ANSUPATI BISWAS SC 12-Oct-67 21-Aug-95 01-Jun-22 26-Apr-23 H&UA KOLKATA 31-Jul-23
794 MADAN LAL JILOWA SC 01-Jul-67 15-Sep-95 13-Jun-22 26-Apr-23 CBDT VADODARA 13-Jun-22
795 ASHIM BARUA  ST 01-Aug-72 06-Jan-03 09-May-22 26-Apr-23 FINANCE DELHI 24-Jul-23
796 MAHESH T SONKUSARE  ST 03-Mar-73 24-Jan-05 10-Jun-22 26-Apr-23 CBIC NAGPUR 09-Oct-23
797 RAMESH CHAND MEENA  ST 28-Jul-75 16-Oct-00 10-Jun-22 26-Apr-23 CBIC GANDHI DHAM 10-Jun-22

798 RENU ANAND, MS SC 23-Aug-76 06-Aug-98 19-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 H&UA DELHI 19-Apr-23

799 SUDEEPTO KR.BANERJEE GEN 06-Dec-71 24-Jul-95 19-Jun-23 19-Jun-23 CBIC BOLPUR 19-Jun-23

800 SANJAY KUMAR GEN 24-Jan-72 28-Jul-95 16-May-23 16-May-23 HOME DELHI 16-May-23

801 MD TAJUL HAQUE GEN 08-Jan-69 04-Aug-95 24-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 EARTH SCIENCES PUNE 24-Apr-23

802 DHARMENDRA KUMAR GEN 26-Jun-70 14-Aug-95 20-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 MINES HYDERABAD 20-Apr-23
803 VIJAY KUMAR GEN 05-Jun-72 31-Aug-95 24-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 FINANCE DELHI 24-Apr-23
804 K RAJITHA RANI, MS SC 23-Apr-71 15-Sep-95 24-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 PFMS CHENNAI 24-Apr-23
805 JAYANT KR CHATTERJEE GEN 09-Nov-69 16-Sep-95 02-May-23 26-Apr-23 INDUSTRY MUMBAI 02-May-23

806 R S YADUVANSHI GEN 15-Dec-69 27-Sep-95 10-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 IT DELHI 10-Apr-23

807 SUJIT KUMAR JAISWAL GEN 15-Feb-70 24-Nov-95 21-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 HOME DELHI 21-Apr-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 
(2024-25)

808 URVASHI ROY, MS     (PH) GEN 27-Mar-66 13-Feb-90 13-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 CPAO DELHI 13-Apr-23

809 SARJOO SAGAR SC 02-Dec-66 08-Mar-90 01-May-23 01-May-23 CPAO DELHI 01-May-23
810 SANJAY RAWAT GEN 15-Jun-67 09-Jul-93 19-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 H&UA DELHI 19-Apr-23
811 KANTA RAWAT, MS GEN 04-Dec-68 01-Oct-93 24-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 H&UA DELHI 24-Apr-23
812 KOUSHIK KUMAR 

CHATTERJEE
GEN 21-Dec-72 24-Jan-96 01-May-23 01-May-23 CBIC KOLKATA 01-May-23

813 RAVINDER  KUMAR 
NIMAWAT

GEN 05-Apr-69 29-Jan-96 10-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 I&B DELHI 10-Apr-23

814 SUNIL KUMAR - I SC 07-Jul-66 07-Mar-91 01-May-23 01-May-23 CBIC AHMEDABAD 01-May-23
815 DHARAMVEER SINGH GEN 23-May-70 16-Feb-96 18-Jul-23 18-Jul-23 FINANCE KOLKATA 18-Jul-23
816 ASHWANI KUMAR GUPTA GEN 30-May-66 27-Feb-90 03-May-23 03-May-23 I&B JAMMU 03-May-23

817 Y MANGALA, MS GEN 26-Oct-71 11-Apr-90 26-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 COMMERCE MUMBAI 26-Apr-23
818 KAILASH BHATT GEN 21-Jul-72 16-Jun-94 08-May-23 08-May-23 PFMS GANDHINAGAR 08-May-23

819 SANJIV KUMAR KOHLI GEN 26-Jun-73 15-May-96 28-Apr-23 28-Apr-23 H&UA DELHI 28-Apr-23
820 SUDARSHAN 

R.CHAURASIYA
GEN 03-Mar-73 16-May-96 05-Jun-23 05-Jun-23 INGAF (RTC) MUMBAI 05-Jun-23

821 DHARAM PAL GEN 23-Oct-71 16-Jul-96 12-Jun-23 12-Jun-23 POWER DELHI 12-Jun-23
822 MOHAN LAL BAIRWA SC 28-Dec-69 04-Sep-96 08-May-23 08-May-23 HOME JODHPUR 08-May-23
823 DHARMINDER  KUMAR GEN 16-Mar-66 22-Apr-91 10-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 10-Apr-23
824 RAJINDER PARSHAD SC 25-Aug-66 13-Mar-91 21-Jun-23 21-Jun-23 PFMS (UT) CHANDIGARH 21-Jun-23
825 P R KARKERA GEN 26-Mar-67 04-Jun-91 19-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 H&UA MUMBAI 19-Apr-23
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826 MEENU KHURANA, MS GEN 26-Jan-69 14-Jun-91 NBR w.e.f 25-
04-2023

26-Apr-23 PFMS SHIMLA XXXX DEPUTATION 
WITH D/O 

FERTS., DELHI
827 RITU ADHIKARI, MS GEN 24-Jan-71 19-Jun-91 25-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 H&UA CHANDIGARH 25-Apr-23
828 INDER KUMAR KHOWAL GEN 10-Apr-66 09-Jul-91 10-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 10-Apr-23
829 MANOJ KUMAR JAIN GEN 11-Jul-67 30-Jul-91 NBR w.e.f 02-

05-2023
02-05-2023 SRTH DELHI XXXX DEPUTATION 

WITH  CBSE
830 RAICHAL JOHNSON, MS GEN 07-Nov-73 11-Apr-94 02-May-23 02-May-23 HOME GANDHINAGAR 02-May-23

831 RAJIB KUMAR DEY GEN 14-Nov-73 02-Dec-97 26-May-23 26-May-23 FINANCE DELHI 26-May-23
832 KOUSHIK DEB GEN 03-Oct-73 19-Dec-97 15-May-23 15-May-23 PFMS SHILLONG 15-May-23
833 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH GEN 15-Sep-72 28-Jan-98 25-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 PFMS ITANAGAR 25-Apr-23
834 AWADHESH MISRA GEN 30-Jun-73 20-Feb-98 08-May-23 08-May-23 PFMS SHIMLA 08-May-23
835 SANTOSH RANA, MS GEN 24-Sep-73 23-Feb-98 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 CA&PD DELHI 14-Jul-23
836 V GOPAL GEN 03-Oct-71 20-Mar-98 11-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI 11-Apr-23
837 MANOJ KUMAR KESHARI GEN 05-Nov-71 23-Mar-98 01-May-23 01-May-23 PFMS PANAJI 01-May-23

838 TRIBHAWAN KUMAR SC 04-Feb-70 24-Jun-94 24-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 CBDT DELHI 24-Apr-23
839 ARVIND KUMAR GEN 02-Oct-69 06-Apr-98 15-May-23 15-May-23 HOME SHILLONG 15-May-23
840 VIPIN KUMAR BUNGER SC 05-Feb-72 13-Apr-98 26-Sep-23 26-Sep-23 RD DELHI 26-Sep-23
841 TILAK RAJ GEN 10-Dec-73 23-Apr-98 18-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 HEALTH DELHI 18-Apr-23
842 SUNIL KUMAR - II GEN 15-Jul-74 01-May-98 NBR w.e.f 29-

05-2023
29-May-23 HOME DELHI xxxx DEPUTATION 

WITH UIDAI
843 RAJEEV RANJAN GEN 05-Nov-70 08-May-98 29-May-23 29-May-23 CBDT AMRITSAR 29-May-23
844 MANOJ KUMAR GAJBHIYE SC 27-Aug-70 19-May-98 08-May-23 08-May-23 PLANNING NAGPUR 09-Jan-25

845 GADADHAR DAS GEN 31-Oct-70 22-May-98 19-Jun-23 19-Jun-23 PFMS GANGTOK 19-Jun-23
846 MANOJ KUMAR GEN 01-Mar-71 05-Oct-95 08-May-23 08-May-23 POWER DELHI 08-May-23
847 SURENDRA KUMAR VERMA GEN 10-Jan-73 11-Jun-98 01-May-23 01-May-23 PFMS GANGTOK 01-May-23

848 BINOD KUMAR PANDIT GEN 25-Sep-70 23-Jun-98 18-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 I&B DELHI 07-Apr-23
849 RAJESH KUMAR SINHA GEN 04-Apr-71 24-Jul-98 01-May-23 01-May-23 CBIC NHAVA SHEVA 01-May-23
850 RAJESH KUMAR SUMAN SC 26-Mar-70 11-Aug-98 02-May-23 02-May-23 CIVIL AVIATION DELHI 02-May-23
851 MANISH SARPAL GEN 17-Aug-74 14-Aug-98 26-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 COOPERATION DELHI 26-Apr-23
852 J R MANIAR GEN 24-Nov-71 21-Sep-98 21-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 CBDT RAJKOT 21-Apr-23
853 P N V S S GUPTA GEN 17-Jun-74 19-May-97 01-May-23 01-May-23 COMMERCE VIZAG 01-May-23
854 KRISHAN KUMAR GEN 25-Nov-66 13-Nov-92 01-Jun-23 01-Jun-23 CBDT JALANDHAR 01-Jun-23
855 MUNNA PANDEY GEN 25-Jul-72 14-Dec-98 14-Jun-23 14-Jun-23 CBIC BELGAUM 14-Jun-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 

(2024-25)
856 RAJIB GANGULY GEN 23-Dec-70 28-Jun-95 08-May-23 08-May-23 H&UA SHILLONG 08-May-23
857 PREM CHAND KANSOTIA SC 18-Jun-73 22-Feb-99 19-May-23 19-May-23 CGA DELHI 19-May-23

858 JOYMALYA NANDI GEN 11-Oct-70 08-Jun-95 09-May-23 09-May-23 PFMS PORT BLAIR 09-May-23
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859 GRAHAWARMAN 
H.MESHRAM 

SC 14-Aug-73 09-May-94 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 CBDT MUMBAI 01-Aug-23

860 JAYANTA MUKHERJEE GEN 21-Dec-69 19-Jul-95 22-May-23 22-May-23 H&UA SHILLONG 22-May-23
861 SARWAN SINGH SC 01-May-71 01-Sep-95 28-Jul-23 28-Jul-23 FINANCE DELHI 28-Jul-23
862 SITA MAHALAXMI GEN 13-Sep-69 25-Jul-94 27-Apr-23 27-Apr-23 CBIC MYSORE 27-Apr-23
863 BUDDHA RAMCHIARY    ST 18-Jun-67 04-Dec-89 28-Jun-23 28-Jun-23 HOME JAMMU 28-Jun-23
864 YOGESHWARI NAV KUMAR, 

MS  
ST 16-Jan-69 7-Sep-93 20-Apr-23 26-Apr-23 PFMS DAMAN 20-Apr-23

865 PUNAM U TIRKEY, MS   ST 2-Jan-68 19-Apr-94 22-May-23 22-May-23 CBIC COCHIN 22-May-23
866 GEETA GERA, MS GEN 27-Mar-76 20-Jul-98 13-Jul-23 13-Jul-23 AGRICULTURE DELHI 13-Jul-23
867 SUKHPREET KAUR, MS GEN 28-Nov-74 20-Jul-98 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 PFMS DELHI 01-Aug-23

868 BHAVANA MAZUMDAR, MS GEN 06-Aug-74 22-Jul-98 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 CBDT DELHI 14-Jul-23

869 SREEJA SURESH, MS GEN 07-Apr-77 31-Jul-98 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 CPAO DELHI 24-Jul-23
870 RICHA ARORA, MS GEN 29-Aug-77 07-Aug-98 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 CBIC DELHI 26-Jul-23
871 PARVINDER MONGA, MS GEN 19-Nov-66 02-Nov-87 20-Jul-23 20-Jul-23 CIVIL AVIATION DELHI 20-Jul-23
872 RENU SHARMA, MS GEN 17-Jul-66 25-Nov-87 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 COAL DELHI 01-Aug-23
873 SUBHENDU HATI SC 07-Jul-69 24-May-95 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 HOME SHILLONG 31-Jul-23
874 MANISHA S VAGHMARE, 

MS
GEN 15-Oct-71 13-Jul-95 20-Oct-23 20-Oct-23 SRTH MUMBAI 20-Oct-23

875 SUSHIL KUMAR GEN 10-Aug-69 01-Feb-96 28-Jul-23 28-Jul-23 INDUSTRY DELHI 28-Jul-23
876 MANOJ PRASAD GEN 20-Jan-70 05-Jul-96 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 HOME DELHI 01-Aug-23
877 MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA GEN 11-Jan-74 24-Apr-96 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 24-Jul-23
878 GIRDHARI LAL SC 01-May-69 26-Apr-96 27-Jul-23 27-Jul-23 HEALTH DELHI 27-Jul-23
879 SUSHEEL KUMAR SC 18-Nov-68 24-May-96 21-Jul-23 21-Jul-23 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 21-Jul-23
880 VANDANA N WASNIK, MS SC 02-Feb-72 31-May-96 21-Jul-23 21-Jul-23 H&UA BHOPAL 21-Jul-23

881 SUMANTA RAY GEN 12-Oct-69 08-Jul-96 17-Jul-23 17-Jul-23 HOME GUWAHATI 17-Jul-23
882 NAROTTAM SINGH SC 14-Feb-74 28-Sep-02 28-Jul-23 28-Jul-23 FINANCE DELHI 28-Jul-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 

(2024-25)

883 NILMANI GEN 24-Dec-76 25-Oct-02 30-Jun-23 30-Jun-23 HOME DELHI 30-Jun-23 DEPUTATION 
WITH ISTM

884 SHYAM SHANKAR JHA GEN 25-Apr-75 08-Nov-02 20-Jul-23 20-Jul-23 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI 20-Jul-23
885 GOPAL PRASAD SINGH GEN 02-Aug-73 05-May-97 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 CGA DELHI 04-09-2024
886 AMITABH GHAI GEN 13-Jun-72 14-May-93 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 CGA DELHI 14-Jul-23
887 OM DUTT SHARMA GEN 07-Dec-76 17-Jan-03 27-Jul-23 27-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 27-Jul-23
888 SUMAN KUMAR JHA GEN 03-Apr-73 22-Feb-03 28-Jul-23 28-Jul-23 EARTH SCIENCES DELHI 28-Jul-23

889 RAHUL ARORA GEN 28-Sep-75 08-Dec-97 19-Jul-23 19-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 19-Jul-23
890 ARVIND KUMAR 

BAHUKHANDI
GEN 26-Jan-76 06-Mar-03 25-Jul-23 25-Jul-23 PPG&P DELHI 25-Jul-23
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891 RAJPAL SINGH GEN 30-Jun-74 10-Mar-03 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 PFMS DEHRADUN 04-Jul-24
892 SANJOY PRAMANIK GEN 16-Jan-72 19-May-03 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 HOME GUWAHATI 31-Jul-23
893 RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA GEN 25-Feb-74 23-May-03 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 CBDT GUWAHATI 26-Jul-23
894 NARAYAN SINGH GEN 20-May-76 27-Jun-03 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 LABOUR DHANBAD 26-Jul-23
895 K V SAJINI, MS GEN 15-Oct-72 12-Oct-98 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 HOME DELHI 01-Aug-23
896 SAMAGATA PAUL GEN 09-May-77 19-Sep-01 03-Oct-23 03-Oct-23 H&UA GUWAHATI 03-Oct-23
897 RANJEET  KUMAR SHARMA GEN 12-May-70 28-Jan-04 13-Jul-23 13-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 13-Jul-23

898 MANAS KUMAR SAHOO GEN 12-Jan-75 13-Feb-04 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 HOME SHILLONG 24-Jul-23
899 AJAY KUMAR KHAN GEN 28-Dec-71 13-Jan-99 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 24-Jul-23
900 NAWAL KISHORE 

SHRIVASTAVA
GEN 15-Apr-74 01-Feb-99 03-Aug-23 03-Aug-23 HOME DELHI 03-Aug-23

901 GANESH KUMAR GEN 21-Jan-79 12-Apr-04 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 EDUCATION MUMBAI 01-Aug-23
902 MANSHA BAGAI, MS GEN 05-Feb-79 15-May-98 NBR w.e.f 09-08-

2023
09-Aug-23 CA&PD DELHI 13-Oct-23

903 SUBHAS CHANDRA PAUL GEN 02-May-73 10-Jun-98 09-Aug-23 09-Aug-23 HOME AGARTALA 09-Aug-23

904 ASHUTOSH JARDHARI GEN 01-May-75 25-Jun-98 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 RD DELHI 01-Aug-23
905 DEEPALI SHAHI, MS GEN 10-Nov-77 03-Jul-98 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 SCI & TECH DELHI 14-Jul-23
906 RAVI RANJAN KUMAR GEN 05-Jan-72 12-Jul-04 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 DONER SHILLONG 26-Jul-23
907 TARUN AGNIHOTRI GEN 06-Aug-74 21-Jul-98 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 CGA DELHI 14-Jul-23
908 VIJAY KUMAR R S GEN 08-May-73 29-Jul-98 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 AGRICULTURE COCHIN 26-Jul-23
909 JYOTSNA MEHTA, MS GEN 10-Sep-73 31-Jul-98 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 HEALTH DELHI 24-Jul-23
910 MANOJ KUMAR PANJIYAR GEN 20-Dec-76 31-Jul-98 17-Jul-23 17-Jul-23 CBDT BHAGALPUR 17-Jul-23

911 NARESH KUMAR GEN 20-Aug-71 08-Aug-98 19-Jul-23 19-Jul-23 SKILL DEV DELHI 19-Jul-23
912 DILIP KUMAR MEHTA GEN 05-May-78 09-Aug-04 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 HOME SHILLONG 24-Jul-23

913 POOJA NARANG, MS GEN 13-Oct-76 11-Aug-98 21-Jul-23 21-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 21-Jul-23
914 KAILASH SC 24-May-72 17-Aug-98 16-Aug-23 16-Aug-23 AGRICULTURE DELHI 16-Aug-23
915 MOHD ALEEM GEN 16-May-71 19-Sep-98 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 EDUCATION BANGALORE 31-Jul-23
916 NIRMAL KAUR, MS GEN 01-May-73 21-Sep-98 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 CBIC DELHI 24-Jul-23
917 ABHIJIT NAYEK GEN 27-Jul-72 21-Sep-98 04-Aug-23 04-Aug-23 PFMS KOHIMA 04-Aug-23
918 TARUN RANJAN GEN 02-Feb-76 28-Sep-98 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 PFMS BANGALORE 31-Jul-23
919 PANKAJ SINDHWANI GEN 12-Sep-71 05-Oct-98 17-Jul-23 17-Jul-23 AGRICULTURE DELHI 17-Jul-23
920 MINI S, MS GEN 28-May-77 07-Oct-98 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 AGRICULTURE COCHIN 31-Jul-23
921 PRAKASH GUPTA GEN 04-Feb-77 21-Nov-03 07-Aug-23 07-Aug-23 HOME AJMER 07-Aug-23
922 J UMA MAHESWARAN SC 23-Sep-76 02-Nov-98 19-Jul-23 19-Jul-23 HOME CHENNAI 19-Jul-23
923 NIRAJ KUMAR GEN 13-Jul-77 01-Sep-03 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 PFMS ITANAGAR 01-Aug-23
924 GUNTI CHINA 

SUBBARAYUDU
GEN 13-Jul-71 09-Nov-98 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 H&UA BANGALORE 24-Jul-23

925 B K SRIVASTAVA GEN 10-Jul-74 13-Nov-98 25-Jul-23 25-Jul-23 CBDT LUCKNOW 25-Jul-23
926 JYOTI GUPTA, MS GEN 27-Feb-76 24-Nov-98 27-Jul-23 27-Jul-23 CA&PD DELHI 27-Jul-23
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927 VED  PRAKASH GEN 07-Aug-76 30-Nov-98 08-Aug-23 08-Aug-23 CBDT ALLAHABAD 08-Aug-23
928 KISHORE KUMAR GEN 03-Sep-72 17-Dec-98 25-Jul-23 25-Jul-23 CIVIL AVIATION DELHI 25-Jul-23
929 BIPIN BIHARI VERMA GEN 10-Dec-74 07-Jan-99 02-Nov-23 02-Nov-23 JAL SHAKTI FARAKKA 02-Nov-23
930 DINESH KUMAR GEN 16-Oct-80 14-Jan-99 21-Jul-23 21-Jul-23 SRTH PORTBLAIR 21-Jul-23
931 MANOJ KUMAR GEN 02-Apr-79 20-Jan-05 10-Jul-23 10-Jul-23 CBDT LUCKNOW 10-Jul-23
932 K R AJIT KUMAR GEN 14-Nov-71 02-Feb-99 02-Aug-23 02-Aug-23 COMMERCE COCHIN 02-Aug-23
933 SUDIPTA DAS GEN 10-Feb-76 07-Feb-05 21-Aug-23 21-Aug-23 EDUCATION DELHI 21-Aug-23
934 RAM BABU NAIDU GEN 08-May-75 10-Feb-99 19-Jul-23 19-Jul-23 CBIC BANGALORE 19-Jul-23
935 RASHMA SHARMA, MS GEN 01-Oct-78 27-Apr-00 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 SRTH DELHI 01-Aug-23
936 MONIKA CHITKARA, MS GEN 06-Jan-79 29-May-00 13-Jul-23 13-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 13-Jul-23
937 ABHIJIT ROY GEN 10-Oct-73 12-Feb-99 28-Jul-23 28-Jul-23 HOME SHILLONG 28-Jul-23
938 NIRMALENDU 

BHATTACHARYA
GEN 13-Mar-73 29-Apr-02 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 H&UA AGARTALA 24-Jul-23

939 RANJEET KUMAR GUPTA GEN 14-Jan-79 15-May-00 03-Jul-23 03-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 03-Jul-23

940 SONY KUMARI SC 05-Apr-75 18-Aug-03 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 JAL SHAKTI PUNE 24-Jul-23
941 AMIYA KUMAR INDRA GEN 24-Jul-73 08-Mar-00 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 FINANCE DELHI 26-Jul-23
942 DEEPAK KUMAR GAUTAM  SC 01-May-77 20-Apr-00 25-Jul-23 25-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 25-Jul-23

943 MANOJ KUMAR LAL DAS GEN 22-Mar-76 05-May-00 13-Jul-23 13-Jul-23 RD DELHI 13-Jul-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 
(2024-25)

944 SHASHI KANT GEN 20-Apr-75 15-May-00 20-Jul-23 20-Jul-23 PFMS DELHI 20-Jul-23
945 SHIKHA CHHABRA, MS GEN 03-Nov-77 25-Feb-99 NBR w.e.f 24-07-

2023
24-Jul-23 CGA DELHI 08-Jan-24

946 RAJESH KUMAR GEN 05-Sep-73 22-May-00 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 H&UA RAIPUR 24-Jul-23
947 MAMTA, MS GEN 15-Jul-78 22-Jun-00 04-Aug-23 04-Aug-23 SCI & TECH DELHI 04-Aug-23
948 SANJAY DATTA GEN 05-Oct-79 11-Apr-05 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 INGAF DELHI 24-Jul-23
949 GAURI SHANKER PRASAD GEN 03-Jan-79 05-Jul-06 07-Aug-23 07-Aug-23 CBDT RANCHI 21-Jan-25

950 DEVENDRA KUMAR GEN 04-Feb-79 28-Nov-00 13-Jul-23 13-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 13-Jul-23
951 MUKESH KUMAR MUKESH GEN 02-Jan-73 20-Feb-02 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 CBDT MUMBAI 01-Aug-23

952 RAMESH KUMAR GEN 01-Mar-77 10-Dec-02 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 STEEL DELHI 01-Aug-23
953 MANOHAR PRASAD GEN 09-Jan-79 11-Dec-02 12-Jul-23 12-Jul-23 AGRICULTURE DELHI 12-Jul-23
954 MADHU PRIYANKA, MS GEN 01-Mar-78 09-May-03 09-Oct-23 09-Oct-23 I&B CHANDIGARH 09-Oct-23
955 ARVIND KUMAR SC 30-May-66 17-Oct-89 10-Aug-23 10-Aug-23 CIVIL AVIATION DELHI 10-Aug-23
956 SAVITA KHANNA, MS GEN 16-May-67 22-Sep-87 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 FINANCE DELHI 14-Jul-23
957 MUKESH KUMAR GEN 16-Jan-66 19-May-92 10-Nov-23 10-Nov-23 HOME DELHI 10-Nov-23
958 PARTHA PRATEEM 

MUKHERJEE
GEN 03-Jul-67 26-Apr-93 21-Jul-23 21-Jul-23 HOME SHILLONG 21-Jul-23

959 AMARENDRA KUMAR JHA GEN 05-Jul-67 20-Jul-93 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 CBIC JAMNAGAR 31-Jul-23
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960 JITENDRA KUMAR MITTAL GEN 01-Jul-69 06-Jan-94 13-Nov-23 13-Nov-23 HOME DELHI 13-Nov-23

961 NAINTARA, MS GEN 06-Jul-69 06-Feb-91 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 RD DELHI 14-Jul-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 
(2024-25)

962 P B S CHAKRAVARTHY GEN 10-Sep-65 07-Feb-90 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 I&B BANGALORE 24-Jul-23
963 SMRITI KALRA, MS GEN 15-Sep-66 17-Apr-89 16-Aug-23 16-Aug-23 EDUCATION DELHI 16-Aug-23
964 ANURADHA, MS GEN 06-Jul-72 30-May-95 28-Jul-23 28-Jul-23 CBDT CHANDIGARH 28-Jul-23
965 RAJESH MEHRA SC 04-Jul-71 15-Sep-95 13-Jul-23 13-Jul-23 FINANCE DELHI 13-Jul-23
966 DHARMENDRA KUMAR GEN 15-Dec-70 30-Sep-95 27-Jul-23 27-Jul-23 PFMS (PB) CHANDIGARH 27-Jul-23
967 NILANJAN CHATTERJEE GEN 19-Jan-69 03-Jan-96 24-Aug-23 24-Aug-23 INGAF AIZWAL 24-Aug-23
968 HIRA LAL SC 07-Jul-71 13-Feb-96 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 PFMS DELHI 01-Aug-23
969 P H KUMAR GEN 12-May-69 22-May-89 28-Jul-23 28-Jul-23 PFMS PUDUCHERRY 28-Jul-23
970 ATUL SHARMA GEN 06-Mar-72 03-May-93 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 FINANCE DELHI 26-Jul-23
971 SABYASACHI MAJUMDER SC 06-May-72 10-Dec-97 13-Nov-23 13-Nov-23 HOME SHILLONG 13-Nov-23

972 SANJAY KUMAR GEN 03-Feb-71 27-Sep-96 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 CBIC ALLAHABAD 26-Jul-23
973 BIMAL KARMAKAR GEN 18-Feb-73 24-Dec-97 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 CBDT KOLKATA 14-Nov-24
974 ASHOK KUMAR GEN 06-Jul-72 17-Jan-98 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 STEEL DELHI 01-Aug-23
975 SARANG DHAR GADLING SC 01-Feb-69 01-Aug-92 10-Aug-23 10-Aug-23 SRTH RAIPUR 01-Dec-23

976 SANJIV KUMAR GEN 05-Jul-72 08-May-98 21-Nov-23 21-Nov-23 HOME DELHI 21-Nov-23
977 KRISHNENDU SAHA SC 03-Dec-70 12-May-98 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 CBDT KOLKATA 08-Jul-24
978 PARMOD KUMAR SC 02-Aug-72 05-Jun-98 17-Jul-23 17-Jul-23 HOME CHANDIGARH 17-Jul-23
979 VISHAL JAIN GEN 21-Mar-74 08-Jun-98 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 HOME JAMMU 31-Jul-23
980 ANANT KUMAR GOYAL GEN 18-Jul-74 08-Jun-98 12-Jul-23 12-Jul-23 CBDT UDAIPUR 12-Jul-23

981 RAKESH PRAKASH GEN 02-Nov-74 09-Jun-98 11-Aug-23 11-Aug-23 CBDT ALLAHABAD 11-Aug-23
982 NITENDER YADAV GEN 03-May-74 13-Jul-98 13-Jul-23 13-Jul-23 FPI DELHI 13-Jul-23
983 MAHESH KUMAR GEN 01-Jun-69 15-Jul-92 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 HOME DELHI 01-Aug-23
984 E ANNA PURNESWARA RAO GEN 16-Jun-73 07-Oct-98 19-Jul-23 19-Jul-23 CBIC PANAJI 19-Jul-23

985 SUDHA KUMARI SINHA, MS GEN 11-Apr-73 30-Oct-98 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 CGA DELHI 14-Jul-23

986 SATISH KUMAR SC 14-Apr-69 03-Feb-93 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 INDUSTRY DELHI 14-Jul-23
987 SREERAM VINOD KUMAR GEN 27-Dec-69 30-Mar-93 17-Jul-23 17-Jul-23 RD DELHI 17-Jul-23 NIFM 16 BATCH 

(2024-25)

988 SUNIL KUMAR SC 06-Aug-70 31-Mar-99 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 HOME JODHPUR 31-Jul-23
989 AMBIKA MURALIDHARAN, 

MS
GEN 07-Jun-67 02-Apr-91 27-Jul-23 27-Jul-23 CBIC TUTICORIN 27-Jul-23

990 ANUPA SHARMA, MS GEN 17-Dec-72 16-Jul-93 27-Jul-23 27-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 27-Jul-23

991 SUKHENDU SARKAR SC 28-Nov-68 22-Jul-99 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 24-Jul-23
992 PRADIP DAS GEN 12-Sep-69 16-Jun-95 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 CBDT KOLKATA 22-Jul-24
993 SREEDEVI V NAIR, MS GEN 23-Nov-71 24-Jun-94 02-Aug-23 02-Aug-23 I&B VIJAYAWADA 02-Aug-23
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994 MAHIMA SUD, MS GEN 30-Apr-72 19-Oct-95 16-Aug-23 16-Aug-23 EDUCATION DELHI 16-Aug-23
995 ANITHA RAJIV, MS GEN 31-Jan-74 31-May-95 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 24-Jul-23
996 HARSHAD KUMAR 

P.RATHOD
GEN 01-Aug-70 21-Jun-95 23-Aug-23 23-Aug-23 CBDT MUMBAI 23-Aug-23

997 TARUN KAYAL SC 03-Sep-67 21-Nov-94 13-Nov-23 13-Nov-23 FINANCE DELHI 13-Nov-23
998 YASHWANT SINGH SC 20-Aug-72 14-Nov-95 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 HOME DELHI 01-Aug-23
999 C KAMATCHI, MS GEN 05-Jun-73 18-Apr-96 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 HOME CHENNAI 01-Aug-23
1000 P V YAWALKAR GEN 14-Jun-70 22-Apr-96 16-Oct-23 16-Oct-23 CBDT THANE 16-Oct-23
1001 ASHISH D MOON SC 26-Jun-73 26-Apr-96 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 CBIC RAIPUR 26-Jul-23
1002 SANDEEP AHUJA GEN 10-Dec-70 26-Jun-92 21-Jul-23 21-Jul-23 AGRICULTURE DELHI 21-Jul-23
1003 RANA PRATAP SINGH GEN 09-Jul-71 10-Aug-98 28-Jul-23 28-Jul-23 PFMS DELHI 28-Jul-23
1004 CHARULATA NARAYAN, MS SC 13-Dec-71 22-Nov-96 19-Jul-23 19-Jul-23 HEALTH CHENNAI 19-Jul-23

1005 TUHIN SARKAR GEN 10-Jan-75 19-Dec-96 28-Nov-23 28-Nov-23 HOME DELHI 28-Nov-23
1006 PRAVEEN, MS GEN 15-Nov-77 03-Aug-98 27-Jul-23 27-Jul-23 JAL SHAKTI DELHI 27-Jul-23
1007 RAJIV KUMAR GEN 24-Jan-71 13-May-03 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 EDUCATION DELHI 26-Jul-23
1008 CHETNA MUDGIL, MS GEN 07-Mar-77 18-Jun-97 03-Aug-23 03-Aug-23 PFMS DELHI 03-Aug-23
1009 KAMALJEET KUMAR GEN 03-Jan-75 12-Sep-03 11-Jul-23 11-Jul-23 AGRICULTURE DELHI 11-Jul-23
1010 VIJAY KUMAR KESHARI GEN 18-May-76 05-Nov-03 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 AGRICULTURE DELHI 14-Jul-23 DEPUTATION 

WITH ISTM, NEW 
DELHI 

1011 SOUMITRA PRAMANICK GEN 14-Dec-72 05-Jan-04 07-Aug-23 07-Aug-23 EDUCATION DELHI 07-Aug-23
1012 AMRENDRA KUMAR 

CHOUBEY
GEN 20-Jan-73 15-Jun-98 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 INDUSTRY DELHI 24-Jul-23

1013 KIRAN RAWAT, MS GEN 23-Mar-74 25-Jun-98 19-Jul-23 19-Jul-23 RD DELHI 19-Jul-23
1014 SUSHMITA CHOWDHARY, 

MS
GEN 14-Nov-76 02-Jul-98 17-Jul-23 17-Jul-23 LABOUR DELHI 17-Jul-23

1015 HEM SINGH SINGHAL SC 10-Dec-67 15-Jul-98 17-Jul-23 17-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 17-Jul-23
1016 SANJEEV KUMAR GEN 19-Jul-77 22-Jul-04 28-Jul-23 28-Jul-23 PFMS AIZWAL 28-Jul-23
1017 ANIL KUMAR GEN 15-May-72 05-Aug-98 21-Jul-23 21-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 21-Jul-23
1018 M D V S KUMAR GEN 20-Feb-76 10-Aug-98 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 HOME CHENNAI 24-Jul-23
1019 AMEET KUMAR CHAWLA GEN 21-Sep-78 12-Oct-98 11-Aug-23 11-Aug-23 CBIC MUMBAI 10-May-24
1020 BINOD KUMAR GEN 29-Jan-75 10-Jun-98 18-Aug-23 18-Aug-23 CBIC VADODARA 18-Aug-23
1021 NARENDRA KUMAR SINGH GEN 17-Nov-77 12-Nov-04 16-Aug-23 16-Aug-23 I&B MORADABAD 16-Aug-23

1022 ASHOK KUMAR 
CHAURASIA

GEN 12-Dec-76 02-Dec-04 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 24-Jul-23

1023 DINESH KUMAR SC 05-Jul-75 11-Dec-98 12-Jul-23 12-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 12-Jul-23

1024 NIHAR RANJAN SARKAR SC 12-Jun-74 17-Dec-98 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 26-Jul-23
1025 BIMAL KANT GEN 11-Sep-79 27-Jan-05 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 14-Jul-23
1026 M JAYAKUMAR SC 11-Jun-71 31-Mar-99 21-Sep-23 21-Sep-23 CBDT PANAJI 21-Sep-23
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1027 ARTI MITTAL, MS GEN 19-Nov-80 11-May-99 13-Jul-23 13-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 13-Jul-23
1028 A SARAVANAN GEN 05-Jun-74 24-Jun-99 28-Jul-23 28-Jul-23 H&UA NAVI MUMBAI 28-Jul-23
1029 K SRIDHAR GEN 25-May-76 31-Aug-99 20-Jul-23 20-Jul-23 CBDT HUBLI 20-Jul-23
1030 SHYAM CHARAN SAH GEN 11-Mar-76 18-Jun-01 25-Aug-23 25-Aug-23 EDUCATION DELHI 25-Aug-23
1031 MUKESH KUMAR GEN 05-Nov-77 24-Oct-00 28-Nov-23 28-Nov-23 COMMERCE DELHI 28-Nov-23
1032 MD.MOBIN ANSARI GEN 02-Feb-79 13-Dec-02 11-Aug-23 11-Aug-23 PFMS VIJAYAWADA 11-Aug-23
1033 JOYDEV MAHATA GEN 05-Apr-80 03-Apr-06 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 PFMS AGARTALA 01-Aug-23
1034 HARI SHANKAR GEN 18-Jan-76 07-Apr-06 17-Jul-23 17-Jul-23 ENV. & FOREST DELHI 17-Jul-23
1035 A MADHU PAVAN SHARMA GEN 17-Jun-78 28-May-98 27-Jul-23 27-Jul-23 H&UA GANDHINAGAR 27-Jul-23

1036 RANJAN KUMAR GEN 02-Jan-79 20-Apr-06 17-Jul-23 17-Jul-23 CBDT PATNA 09-Jul-24
1037 GAYATRI DEVI, MS GEN 03-Dec-78 05-May-00 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 CGA DELHI 14-Jul-23
1038 RAM NIWAS KUMAR GEN 15-Feb-76 25-May-06 21-Aug-23 21-Aug-23 CBDT PATIALA 21-Aug-23
1039 RAVI SHANKAR JHA GEN 01-May-79 06-Jul-06 28-Aug-23 28-Aug-23 CBIC VAPI 28-Aug-23
1040 DAINENDRA KUMAR GEN 26-Jan-76 11-Jul-06 07-Aug-23 07-Aug-23 LABOUR MUMBAI 07-Aug-23
1041 MUNNA KUMAR GEN 02-Feb-80 26-Jul-06 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 CBIC AURANGABAD 31-Jul-23
1042 LAL BIHARI GUPTA GEN 29-Nov-75 29-Jan-04 14-Jul-23 14-Jul-23 CGA DELHI 14-Jul-23
1043 MANAS DEBNATH GEN 17-Sep-73 04-Mar-02 08-Dec-23 08-Dec-23 HEALTH DELHI 08-Dec-23
1044 SATISH KUMAR SHARMA GEN 19-Sep-73 26-Jul-94 21-Dec-23 21-Dec-23 HOME JAMMU 21-Dec-23

1045 SANJEEV KUMAR GEN 25-Aug-70 27-May-94 06-Oct-23 06-Oct-23 HEALTH DELHI 06-Oct-23
1046 BIBEKA NAND JHA GEN 12-Feb-69 29-Jun-95 02-Nov-23 02-Nov-23 CIVIL AVIATION DELHI 02-Nov-23
1047 AMOL V SULE GEN 02-Jan-76 08-May-98 01-Nov-23 01-Nov-23 FINANCE MUMBAI 02-Jul-24
1048 PARVEEN KUMAR GEN 04-Feb-74 16-Sep-98 11-Oct-23 11-Oct-23 EARTH SCIENCES DELHI 11-Oct-23

1049 N VENKATRAMAN GEN 19-Nov-66 23-Jul-90 NBR 04-12-
2023

04-Dec-23 XXXXX XXXXX DEPUTATION 
WITH NBA, 
CHENNAI

1050 SAUMIT PATTNAIK GEN 11-Dec-70 08-Aug-94 04-Dec-23 04-Dec-23 CBDT BHUBANESHWAR 04-Jul-24

1051 DINESH KUMAR GEN 31-Jan-75 06-May-03 03-Oct-23 03-Oct-23 CBIC BHAVNAGAR 03-Oct-23
1052 P PADMA RAVI, MS GEN 21-Sep-68 18-Dec-92 21-Sep-23 21-Sep-23 CBIC HYDERABAD 21-Sep-23
1053 SAROJ KUMAR PATRO GEN 15-Oct-69 13-May-96 04-Dec-23 04-Dec-23 EDUCATION DELHI 04-Dec-23
1054 KAVITA MINOCHA, MS GEN 13-Jun-74 11-Aug-98 29-Sep-23 29-Sep-23 HEALTH DELHI 29-Sep-23 DEPUTATION 

WITH UIDAI, NEW 
DELHI 

1055 JYOTI NAGPAL, MS GEN 19-Jan-72 14-Aug-98 18-Dec-23 18-Dec-23 PFMS DELHI 18-Dec-23
1056 SUNITA MALHOTRA, MS GEN 22-Aug-76 14-Aug-98 15-Sep-23 15-Sep-23 H&UA DELHI 15-Sep-23

1057 NARENDRA SINGH GEN 12-Jan-79 20-Nov-02 16-Nov-23 16-Nov-23 HOME DELHI 16-Nov-23
1058 NAND KISHOR PRASAD GEN 02-Jan-77 27-Jan-03 11-Oct-23 11-Oct-23 H&UA DELHI 11-Oct-23
1059 SUNIL SHARMA GEN 04-Apr-70 27-May-94 16-Oct-23 16-Oct-23 HOME DELHI 16-Oct-23
1060 NIRAJ KUMAR GEN 20-Mar-75 17-Jun-03 16-Oct-23 16-Oct-23 I&B AGRA 16-Oct-23



S.No. NAME Cat Date of Birth Date of 
Entry in 

Govt. Service

Date of 
Promotion as 

AO

Date of 
Promotion as 
Sr.AO/Date of 

Merger of 
AO/Sr.AO

Ministry/Deptt.  Station Since Remarks

1061 NARESH KUMAR SHARMA GEN 10-Apr-74 20-Feb-98 22-Sep-23 22-Sep-23 H&UA DELHI 22-Sep-23

1062 RAJENDRA SINGH RAWAT ST 22-Jun-71 23-Jun-94 04-Aug-23 04-Aug-23 CPAO DELHI 04-Aug-23

1063 SHANLANG SHANGPLIANG ST 29-Jun-69 26-May-95 03-Aug-23 03-Aug-23 CBIC DIBRUGARH 03-Aug-23

1064 KISHAN LAL MEENA  ST 10-Oct-76 1-Jun-00 10-Aug-23 10-Aug-23 LABOUR DELHI 10-Aug-23
1065 UTTAM SINGH RANA ST 10-Feb-66 02-Jan-95 21-Aug-23 21-Aug-23 CBDT DEHRADUN 25-Nov-24
1066 CHHAYA M KUHIKAR, MS ST 19-Sep-65 25-Jul-89 08-Aug-23 08-Aug-23 HOME GANDHINAGAR 08-Aug-23

1067 RAM CHANDER MEENA ST 04-Jul-68 24-Jun-96 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 24-Jul-23
1068 RAMANAND GOUR ST 15-Jul-77 21-Apr-98 11-Sep-23 11-Sep-23 CBIC JALANDHAR 11-Sep-23
1069 K L MEENA ST 15-May-69 29-Jun-94 31-Jul-23 31-Jul-23 HOME JAMMU 31-Jul-23
1070 M SHRAVAN ST 6-Jul-71 19-May-95 24-Jul-23 24-Jul-23 PFMS VIJAYAWADA 24-Jul-23
1071 RATAN SINGH MEENA ST 7-Aug-71 27-Jul-95 08-Aug-23 08-Aug-23 CBDT SURAT 08-Aug-23
1072 MAHENDRA KUMAR 

MEENA
ST 15-Dec-70 10-Jan-96 10-Aug-23 10-Aug-23 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI 10-Aug-23

1073 PAUKHANLIAN SUANTAH ST 15-Jan-74 14-Jun-99 01-Aug-23 01-Aug-23 HOME DELHI 01-Aug-23

1074 JAI KISHAN MEENA ST 1-Jan-86 1-Apr-08 14-Aug-23 14-Aug-23 PFMS SRINAGAR 14-Aug-23
1075 MICHAEL BECK ST 11-Jan-72 25-Jun-93 14-Aug-23 14-Aug-23 PFMS PANCHKULA 14-Aug-23
1076 NEIYANG CHONG 

LUPHENG, MS
ST 22-Nov-66 18-Jun-90 27-Jul-23 27-Jul-23 I&B IMPHAL 27-Jul-23

1077 LAXMAN RAM MEENA ST 24-Apr-68 21-Jul-93 08-Aug-23 08-Aug-23 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI 08-Aug-23
1078 SAHEB RAM MANDI ST 11-Jan-69 11-Jan-95 04-Aug-23 04-Aug-23 PFMS KOHIMA 04-Aug-23
1079 TEEKA RAM MEENA ST 1-Jul-68 29-Nov-95 28-Jul-23 28-Jul-23 EARTH SCIENCES DELHI 28-Jul-23

1080 S NIRMALA, MS ST 2-Apr-72 8-May-95 20-Jul-23 20-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 20-Jul-23
1081 RAM SWAROOP MEENA ST 17-Aug-73 21-Sep-98 26-Jul-23 26-Jul-23 HOME DELHI 26-Jul-23
1082 JIBAN RAMCHIARY ST 21-Jan-74 5-May-98 08-Aug-23 08-Aug-23 CBDT LUDHIANA 08-Aug-23
1083 A.KRISHNASWAMY      (PH) SC 5-Dec-67 28-Aug-95 27-Sep-23 27-Sep-23 COMMERCE CHENNAI 27-Sep-23
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AGARTALA 2 1 2 5

AGRA 1 1 2

AHEMDABAD 4 2 1 2 9

AIZWAL 2 1 3

AJMER 2 1 3

ALLAHABAD 3 1 2 1 7

AMRITSAR 1 1 2

AURANGABAD 1 1

BANGALORE 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 19

BAREILLY 1 1

BELGAUM 1 1

BHAGALPUR 1 1

BHAVNAGAR 1 1

BHOLPUR 1 1

BHOPAL 2 1 1 1 1 1 2  9

BHUBANESWAR 3 1 1 1 1 3 10

CALICUT 1 1

CHANDIGARH 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 6 1 17

CHENNAI 1 2 9 6 1 4 2 3 7 4 5 1 1 1 2 1 1 51

COCHIN 2 3 2 1 1 9

COIMBATORE 1 1 2

DAMAN 2 2

DEHRADUN 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 10

DELHI 15 10 19 12 8 8 3 2 11 25 2 7 10 29 3 30 115 22 30 16 11 4 10 12 6 2 4 2 6 33 6 8 1 1 16 9 9 5 4 11 2 42 581

DEWAS 1 1

DHANBAD 1 1 2

DIBRUGARH 1 1

DURGAPUR 1 1

FALTA 1 1

FARAKKA 2 2

FARIDABAD 2 1 3

GANDHINAGAR 2 1 3

GANGTOK 2 2

GHAZIABAD 1 1

GHAZIPUR 1 1

GUNTUR 1 1

GUWAHATI 3 1 5 1 2 2 1 15

GWALIOR 1 1

HOSANGABAD 1 1

HUBLI 1 1

HYDERABAD 5 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 21

IMPHAL 1 2 3

INDORE 1 1 2

ITANAGAR 2 2

JABALPUR 1 1

SANCTIONED STRENTH IN THE GRADE OF SENIOR ACCOUNTS OFFICERS AS ON 01.01.2025
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JAIPUR 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 13

JALLANDHAR 1 1 2 4

JALPAIGURI 1 1

JAMMU 1 6 1 1 9

JAMNAGAR 1 1

JAMSHEDPUR 1 1

JODHPUR 1 2 3

KANDLA 1 1 2

KANPUR 3 1 4

KARNAL 1 1

KASAULI 1 1

KATHGODAM 1 1

KAVARATI 2 2

KOHIMA 2 2

KOLKATA 1 3 11 8 1 4 1 1 1 3 7 2 5 6 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 68

LADAKH 2 2

LUCKNOW 6 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 17

LUDHIANA 1 1 2

MADURAI 1 1 1 3

MANGALORE 1 1

MEERUT 1 1 2

MORADABAD 1 1

MUMBAI 2 2 9 9 1 4 2 3 1 4 4 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 51

MYSORE 1 1

NAGPUR 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 13

NASIK ROAD 1 1 1 1 4

NAVA SHEVA 1 1

NAVI MUMBAI 1 1 2

NEEMUCH 1 1

NOIDA 1 1 1 1 1 5

PANAJI 1 1 2 4

PANCHKULA 2 2

PATIALA 1 1

PATNA 3 1 9 1 1 2 1 18

PORT BLAIR 2 1 3

PUDUCHERRY 1 0 2 3

PUNE 3 1 1 1 2 8

RAIGARH 1 1

RAIPUR 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 9

RAJKOT 1 1 2

RANCHI 1 1 2 1 1 2 8

RANIDANGA 1 1

ROHTAK 1 1 2

SALEM 1 1

SHILLONG 1 1 2 12 2 1 2 21

SHIMLA 1 2 3

SILLIGURI 1 2 3 6

SRINGAR 5 1 6
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SURAT 1 1 2

THANE 1 1 2

TIRUNELVELI 1 1

TIRUPATI 1 1

TRICHY 1 1 2

TRIVENDRUM 1 1 1 1 2 6

TUTICORIN 1 1

UDAIPUR 1 1

VADODARA 1 1 2

VAPI 1 1

VIJAYAWADA 1 1 2 4

VIZAG 1 1 1 3

Total :- 24 17 133 97 9 11 4 2 28 25 4 13 11 41 3 45 197 28 69 54 17 4 23 15 6 13 4 2 9 105 7 8 1 1 16 23 13 7 4 16 6 43 1158

Note1: M/o RD-including one post of PAO (DWS) & excluding one post of PAO (PR).  ** Now one post of SR.AO is transfer to PAO (DWS), M/o Jal Shakti.

Note2: The revised sanctioned strength also includes 4 newly encadre posts of AOs in ASI, M/o Culture (M/o Education) in Bhopal, Kolkata, Mumbai & Bengaluru w.e.f. 01.01.2023

Note 3: one post of Sr.AO which was transferred from M/o RD included in M/o Jal Shakti, Delhi.

Note 4:  Two posts of AO was created in newly created Ministry of Cooperation under M/o Agriculture & Farmers welfare.  

Note 5:  one post of AO/srao is created in D/o Public Enterprises, M/o Finance.  

Note 6:  Two posts of AO/Sr.AO is created in  M/o Home Affairs in Delhi consequent to reorganisation/induction of 3 PAOs of Delhi Polic (PAO (DPHQ), PAO-IV and PAO-XVI in to CCAS.  

Note 7: ABOLISION/TRANSFER OF TWO POSTS OF SRAOS (1 POST FROM LUCKNOW & 1 POST FROM PATNA) TO NEWLY CREATED ZPAO, SSB (1 POST IN KATHGODAM & 1 POST IN RANIDANGA).

NOTE 8: ABOLISION/TRANSFER OF 1 POST OF SRAO FROM CBIC, DELHI TO NEWLY CREATED PAO OF CBIC, DEHRADUN.

NOTE 9: 1 POST ENCADRED IN THE M/O LAW  (IEPFA, M/o CORPORATE AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI )VIDE DOE'S ID NOTE No. 1500851/E-Coord.I/2020 dated 7th December, 2020 ISSUED VIDE ORDER DATED 12.08.2024

Note 10: Segregration of posts in the grade of SR.AO and AAOs of PFMS, State Directorate, J&K equally between two stations i.e. Srinagar and Jammu vide letter dated 04.09.2024.

Note 11: CREATION OF 3 (2 PAOs  1 IAP) POSTS OF SRAO OF MHA (J&K Police) at Srinagar and 2 (1 PAO + 1 IAP) POSTS OF SRAO OF MHA (J&K Police) AT JAMMU.

Note 12: CREATION OF 3 (3 PAOS) POSTS OF SRAO OF MHA (AYUSHMAN (CAPF)) AT DELHI.


